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Introduction

CA-ORA-35, Los Pinds, is located in the mountains South of Lake
Elsinore. Los Pinds is thought to have been a seasonal camp for the Juineno
Indians, who occupied the mountains West of Lake Elsinore before they were
relocated to Spanish Missions, namely Mission San Juan.

The purpose of this analysis is to analyze the groundstone: attributes,
horizontal distribution, vertical distribution, and to discover any anomalies
within the site's geological transformation from when the site was occupied
until present. In a prior analysis of projectile points from Los Pings, the
horizontal distribution analysis did not provide satisfactory data, so a new
methodologoy for this type of analysis needed to be used for this site (see Orr
1993). The new Inversion Method will be presented as part of this analysis.

Three different organizations have conducted excavations at the Los
Pinds Site. The Archeaeological Survey Association of Southern California
(ASA) conducted excavations from 1956 through 1957 under the direction of
Ellsworth Beach (Elder 1980:4). The datum point used by the ASA has only
recently been located by California State University Fullerton's (CSUF)
excavations in 1993. The Pacific Coast Archeaeological Society (PCAS)
conducted an excavation in 1968 under the direction of Pat Robinson (Fritz
1971:5). In 1971, CSUF conducted an excavation under the direction of
Dwayne Merry (Elder 1980:4). From 1988 through 1993, CSUF has
conducted excavations under the direction of Dr. LeRoy Joesink-Mandeville.
The three early excavations, ASA, PCAS, and CSUF in 1971, used the same
datum, five foot square units, and used level increments of 0 to 6 inches, 6 to
12 inches and 12 to 24 inches. CSUF's excavations from 1988 through 1993
used a different datum (they originally could not locate the prior datum), one



meter square units, and excavated in ten centimeter increments. Since there
is a difference in unit sizes, datum locations, and level increments I have only

analyzed the groundstone from the latest CSUF excavations.



Standard Analysis

The first analysis concerning CA-ORA-35 was to discover any
geological irregularities within the site. First, a complete and updated map
of the site with the units that had been excavated by CSUF needed to be
made (see page 19). This was completed by compiling the notes from the past
five field seasons along with personal knowledge of where the units had been
placed in the site. This map was used in making all other site maps within
this analysis.

After the updated map was completed, a topographical map was
constructed, with the assistance of Ron Bissel surveying parts of the site and
I the rest in the 1993 field season (see page 13). This map shows the vast
difference in elevation across the entire site. The sterile soil map was made
from the depths reached by each unit (see page 14 and 15). The units at this
site were anywhere from 20 to 100 centimeters deep.

When the topography map was used as a base and the unit depths
subtracted from the topographic level, what the topography may have been
when the Juinenos occupied this site can be suggested (see page 16). From
this map it does not appear that there has been any influence, except for
nature, upon the topography of this site.

The site map, showing the soil thickness, illustrates the depth of the
units (see page 17). It appears, if viewed as a topographic map, that a large
amount of soil has been moved from the West side of the site to the East side.
It is not likely that nature would have moved the soil in this manner. The
only way this could occur is by human intervention. It depends whether the
original topography or soil thickness maps are studied as to whether human

intervention is likely or not.



Following the completion of the site maps, all the groundstone was
examined (see pages 31-42). The following information concerning manos
was collected: artifact number, unit of origin, depth, type i.e. shaped by
humans, unshaped, or fragment (unable to tell if modified or not), estimated
percentage of complete artifact, material, length, width, thickness, weight,
length/width ratio, length/width shape, width/thickness ratio,
width/thickness shape, number of surfaces visible, surface configuration,
cross-sectional surface curvature, surface texture, end or sidebatter, and
other notes.

The length/width ratio was an attempt to provide a numerical system
for the length/width shape after Delbert L. True's attempt on the groundstone
at CA-CAL-S342 (True 1989). True's analysis using the numerical system did
not provide any information on the manos, but since he had a small sample
(190 manos) an attempt was made to correlate the data in both True's and
this report. report did not have enough manos that were whole to give any
new information on wther this method is feasable. There were three

length/width shapes apparent in the manos from this site.

Top View
Elongate Ovate Round
.000 - .660 .660 - .850 .850 - .999



The width/thickness ratio was an attempt to provide a numerical system for
the width/thickness shape. There were three length/width shapes apparent

in the manos from this site.

Side View
: Tabular
Medium 470 - .000
.999 .600 -600 - .470

There were three types of surface configuration from the side view with the

manos from this site.

Side View

T T N —

Convex Flat Concave

When the cross-sectional surface was observed from a side view with the

manos there were five distinct types.

Side View
High convex Low convex Non-parallel
Plano convex Parallel

The difference between rough, smooth, and polished surface textures are



defined as the following; polished surfaces are those in which the appearance
is almost glassy, a smooth surface is when there is barely any friction or
bumps felt by the finger when crossed over the surface, and rough is when
the surface has the feel of sandpaper or rougher.

These mano attributes were then placed into an attribute analysis
table (see page 29). There were a total of 32 complete manos and 113 mano
fragments. According to this table the common length/width shape is clearly
ovate. Tabular, medium, and loaf are all prevalent types in width/thickness
shapes. The convex surface configuration is the most common of all the types
in this category. Both low and high convex cross-sectional surface curvatures
are the most common of this category. The majority of the manos are have
smooth or rough surface textures. Out of the total of 145 manos only 18 had
any evidence of sidebatter.

The other groundstone did not contain as many type categories as the
manos (see pages 43-48). These other categories that differ from manos will
only be discussed regarding surgace configuration and basin outline. Within
the category of type there were 3 complete metates, 54 metates fragments, 6
bowl fragments, and one pestle fragment. The surface configurations include

the following;
Side View
\

Flat Concave

_\\_——/
Basin

J—

convex



In the metate attribute analysis table, flat, concave, and basin are the most
common types of surface configurations (see page 30). Most of the metates
were categorized as smooth, followed by rough surface textures.

The material analysis table shows what materials and artifacts were
found at particular levels through out the site (see page 26). Granite was the
most widely used rock type, probably because it is one of the most common
materials in the Lake Elsinore area.

I then looked at how the groundstone was horizontally distributed
throughout the site (see page 23). The artifact listing by unit shows that the
groundstone was found mostly between 20 cm and 50 cm; however, this gives
an arroneous picture. The groundstone was observed in the field to have
been on the sterile layer of the site. The standard analysis showing that all
the groundstone was found from 20 ¢cm to 50 cm does not account for the

depth of the different units which was from 20 cm to 100 cm.



Inversion Method

Since in the standard analysis, the groundstone seems to appear in
the middle of the units and not the bottom as observed in the field, a different
methodology was needed. The only way a standard vertical distribution
analysis will be correct is when a site is perfectly flat and the sterile layer is
at the same depth throughout the site. The only way to show where the
groundstone had been actually found in the units, was to 'invert' the units
and start from the bottom.

The first step in using the inversion vertical distribution analysis is to
find the depth of sterile soil in each unit. This was found by going through
the unit level reports written in the field. At this site, the sterile layer is
quite obvious because the culture bearing soil is dark to light brown and
semi-hard to soft in consistency. The sterile soil is very hard and requires a
pick axe to excavate.

After the sterile level was found for each unit, it was ‘'inverted' by
taking the last level reached and using that as the 0 to 10 ¢cm level from the
sterile 'top'. For example, a unit which found sterile soil at 60 ¢cm would have
the level from unit surface ( 0-10cm, 10-20 cm, 20-30 cm, 30-40 cm, 40-50 cm,
and 50-60 cm) change to levels from sterile soil (60-50 cm, 50-40 cm, 40-30
cm, 30-20 cm, 20-10 cm, 10-0 cm). (see following illustration)



Levels from surface Levels from sterile soil

0-10 cm 50-60 cm
10-20 cm 40-50 cm
20-30 cm 30-40 cm
30-40 cm 20-30 cm
40-50 cm 10-20 cm
50-60 cm 0-10 cm

The same graphs and charts were made for the inversion method as
for the standard method. If the artifact listings by unit are examined from
the two analyses (see pages 23-25 and 103-105) it is apparent that the
groundstone has been properly represented by moving from the center of the
units to the bottom two levels of the units. This is exactly what was observed
in the field. Now, with the inverted methodology, one can be secure in
looking for cultural information in the analysis.

There is extensive faunel/bio-turbation at the Los Pinés site from
Burrowing rodents, trees, and possible human activity, so from the various
attribute and vertical distribution charts (see pages 103-110) it would appear
that there was either only one occupation period or if there was more than
one occupation period, they were close together.

In the site lists and site maps (pages 49-102 and 130-185) were made
in an attempt to show any clusters of groundstone to guide further
excavations and to see if there were any trends apparent. The clusters that
became apparent were known areas of high concentrations of artifacts (core of
the site) and no trends are apparent. To find such trends it is believed most

of the site would need to be excavated.



Conclusion

There are definate 'types' of manos and metates that the occupants of
this site regarded as 'models or ideal'. The best shape for a mano would have
the following attributes; ovate length/width shape (18% of manos - 67% of
catagorical manos), tabular and loaf width/thickness shape (tabular 12% of
manos - 36& of catagorical manos and loaf 14% of manos - 42% of catagorical
manos), convex surface configuration (62% of manos - 92% of catagorical
manos), low and high convex cross-sectional surface curvature (low 32% of
manos - 51% of catagorical manos and high 25% of manos - 40 % of
catagorical manos), and a rough surface texture (68% of manos). The best
shape for a metate is concave surface configuration (46% of metates), and
smooth surface texture (76% of metates).

I believe that the site has been changed by human intervention
between the time the Juanenos occupied it and archaeologists started
excavation. The only way to know for sure is to have a geologist come to the

site and examine the soil and topography.
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Site map - sterile soil
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Site map - proposed origional topography
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Symbol Table

artifact not accessioned at time of analysis
all artifacts included (two with unknown provenience)
unknown, not applicable, or incomplete artifact

unknown artifact provenience
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Unit depths table

Depth to Depth to
Unit Year sterile soil Unit Year sterile soll
(cm) (cm)
N67W22 92 30 N18/E5(E4) 92 80
NG62W5 92 30 N18/E6(E5) 90 70
N62E12 91 50 N18/E7(E6) 91 90
N6OE19 91 50 N17/E6(ES) 91 70
N58.5W1 92 40 N17/E7(EG) 91 90
N58.5E1 92 50 N16/W5 89 35
N53W20 90 60 N15/W5 89 30
N53W17 92 30 N14/W14.5 89 40
N53W1 92 40 N13/E1 89 50
N52.5E3 91 50 N12/W6 92 34
N52.5E4 91 47 N12/W5 92 45
N52E9 91 60 N11/E11 90 100
N52E14 91 60 N10/E10 90 70
N48E8 9 50 N10/E11 90 70
N48E9 91 50 N9.5/E11 89 60
N47E12 91 40 N9/W17 90 40
N46E12 91 40 N9/E10 89 80
N43W2 92 35 N9/E11 89-90 80
N42w?2 92 30 N9/E12 90 80
N41E4 91 60 N9/E13 91 80
N35wW8 92 32 N8/E4 90 70
N33E1 90 55 N8/E9 93 70
N32E11 90 60 N8/E10 92 73
N32E4(E3) 93 50 N8/E11 92 40
N31W7 91 40 N8/E12 92 70
N30.5W22 90 30 N8/E13 93 70
N28.5E4.5 93 70 N8/E13.5 93 60
N28/E2.5 93 70 N8/E14 93 80
N28/E5 93 70 N7.5/E11 92 30
N28/E7 90 70 N7/E1 89 35
N27.5/E2.5 93 70 N7/E7 91 70
N27/W9 90 40 N7/E10 93 60
N27/W8 90 60 N7/ET11 93 80
N27/E1 91 70 N7/E12 93 60
N27/E2.5 93 70 N7/E13 93 80
N27/E3 93 60 N6/E10 93 60
N26/W9 90 50 N6/E11 93 60
N26/W8 90 60 NG6/E13 93 50
N26/E1 91 60 N4/W24 90 50
N24/E4 91 70 N3/E10 93 40
N24/E9 90 90 N2/E18 90 70
N22/W1 90 70 NO/E1 89 40
N21/W8 89 40 NO/E10 89 70
N21/W1 93 70 NO/E17 89 60
N21/E1 89 70 S1/W7 91 50
N20/W11 90 30 S1/E1 89 70
N20/W8 89 50 S4/W9 90 30
N20/W1 93 70 S9/W23 90 30
N20/E1 89 70 S9/E1 89 50
N18/W1 93 50 S9/E7 90 80
N18/E2(ET) 93 60 S12/W6 90 50
N18/E3(E2) 93 60 S12/W1 90 50
N18/E4(E3) 92 65 S19/E3.5 90 20
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016 - Rock Types

Abbreviation Name Description
ARN Arenite Clastic sedimentary rock
GNT Granite Intrusive igneous rock
LMP Lamprophyre hypabyssal
MTS Metesedimentary (basalt) extrusive igneous rock
PCG Polygenetic Conglomerate |Clastic sedimentary rock of several types
PHS Phosphorite Organogenetic sedimentary rock
PHT Porphyritic Tuff Pyroclastic rock
PMT Pillow Basalt (MTS) Extrusive igneous rock
PPT Peperino Tuff Pyroclastic rock
QPH Quartz Porphyry Extrusive igneaous rock
QTZ Quartzite Regional metamorphic rock
SST Sandstone Sedimentary rock
VBM Vocanic Bomb Pyroclastic rock
EST Essexite Igneous rock

developed from
Simon & Schuster's
Guide to Rocks and Minerals
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Artifact listing by unit

Unit Oto10lem ] 10 to 20]cm | 20 to 30]cm | 30 to 40{cm | 40 to 50jcm | 50 to 60|cm | 60 to 70icm | 70 to 80{cm Total

Man IMet |Oth |Man [Met |Oth [Man |Met |Oth [Man [Met [Oth [Man [Met |Oth [Man |Met |Oth [Man Met Oth |Man |Met |Oth {Man |Met |Oth

N26E1

N24E4 1 1

N24E9

N22W1 1 1

N21w8 4

N BN

N21W1 1 1

N21E1

N20W11 1 2

N20w8 1

—
[AY]
—_

N20W1 2 11 1 1 1

NN =
—_

N20E1 1 1 1 2 1

N18W1 1

N18E2(E1) 1

N18E3(E2) 2

N18E4(E3) 2 1

N18E5(E4) 2

N18E6(ES) 1 1

ot
== NN N[N =D W WY

N18E7(E6) | 1
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N17E6(ES) 2 2

N17E7(E6) 1 1

N16W5 1 1

N15W5

-

N14W14.5 1

N13E1 1* 1 2

N12W6

nN

N12W5 1 1

W w

N11E11 1 2

N10E10 1 1

N10E11

N9.5E11 1 1 1 1

NOW17 _

N9E10 111 2

-—

NIE11

N9E12 1 1 4 11

N9E13 1

N8E4 1 1 1

N8E9 2

NN =IO =W

N8E10 1 1
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Material analysis table

0-10

10 to 20

20-30

30-40

Rock Type

Mano

Metate

Other

Total

Mano

Metate

Other

Total

Mano

Metate

Other

Mano

Metate

Other

Total

LMP

1

et

QTZ

[a—y

(=Y

GNT

10

PPT

PHT

NN W

N DN =3 >

MTS

SST

L I I I N

PCG

PHS

PMT

QPH

PCG

EST

TOTAL

11

16

25

32

33

12

46
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Material analysis table

Total

Rock Type | Mano |Metate| Other | Total
LMP 6 0 0 6
VBM 4 2 1 7
QTZ 13 1 1 15
GNT 44 44 5 92
PPT 19 0 0 20
PHT 19 4 0 23
ARN 5 0 0 5
MTS 14 0 0 14
SST 8 1 0 9
PCG 1 0 0 1
PHS 1 0 0 1
PMT 4 0 0 4
QPH 5 0 1 5
PCG 2 0 0 2
EST 0 2 0 2
TOTAL 145 54 7 206
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Mano attribute analysis table

Surface| 0 to 10 ]10 to 20§20 to 30]30 to 4040 to 50|50 to 6060 to 70[70 to 80 Total
1 10 2 4 6 2 26
1 3 1 2 7

tabular

medium

loaf

convex 1 1 4 12 20 17 12 14 7 90

flat 1 1 1 1 1 5

concave 0
3

concave+vex

low convex 2 8 8 ) 2 8 2 36
high convex 1 5 4 5 3 3 20
plano 1 2 3
non-parallel 1 1 1 3

parallel

rough 1 4 6 9 8 11 5 3 3 48
smooth 1 5 15 25 16 10 15 5 94
polished 1 1 1 3

sidebatter 3 7 3 1 2 1 17
total 1 5 11 25 33 27 15 19 9 145
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Metate attribute analysis table

10 to 20[20 to 30{30 to 40{40 to 50|50 to 60/60 to 70{70 to 80| total
flat 2 3 4 4 3 1 1 18
concave 3 3 6 5 6 2 25
basined 1 2 2 1 6
convex 1 1 1 3
convex+cave 1 1 3 1 1 7
smooth 4 5 10 8 12 2 41
rough 1 2 3 7 1 2 1 17
polished 1 1 2
total 5 7 19 15 14 5 1 54
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Manos (by artifact number)

) ~
.W 8 (m 2 8
] g » o

M M .m M\ (m\ ¢ M@ m Cross-

& B | 'k ] - 2| Surface | sectional End or

K Depth ‘s < mo ] 5 .m% L/'W| L/W | WT| WT | % config- surface |Surface| side

Unit (cm) Type S m S| B m B |ratio| shape |ratio| shape| % | uration | curvature |texture| batter Other

14937 N9/E12 :70t080! shaped {100%; SST {15.34! 8.90 | 6.30 {1376.8:0.580 | elngt :0.708: loaf : 2 convex high convex | smooth | 2ends
14938 N9/E12 {70to80! shaped 100%: PCG {13.25{11.32{ 4,90 {1106.7: 0.854 | ovate i0.433] tabulari 2 convex low convex rough none |very pitted, well used
14939 N9/E12 {70t080! unshaped ; 100%| GNT|11.75; 9.52 | 8.50 {1804.8{ 0.810} ovate {0893 loaf | 1 convex high convex | polished | none jone small area used
150.22 N8/E4 20t0 80; shaped 15% | GNT'{ 6.56% i 7.75% 585 {371.1*{ * * * * 2 convex low convex rough *
150.89 N8/E4 40to 50; fragment | 256% i PPT | 7.83* | 7.05*% i 4.65%| 2124 " * " b ks i ¥ rough *
152.7 | N53/W20 [ 20t030! fragment | 25% | PPT | 6.1* | 5.7* |5.15%{2476% * * * * 2 convex low convex smooth *
152.12 | N53/W20 i30to40; shaped 100% i PHS {11.30; 7.80 | 4.80 | 625.4 i 0.690; ovate :0.615] med ! 2 convex non-parallel | smooth | 2ends iextensive batter on one end
154.18 1 N27/W8 {30to40; fragment i 10% : VBM|4.16*{3.21%}1.45%; 20.2% i * * * * 1* * * smooth * pitted
154.81 ; N27/W8 {50to60: shaped 50% i MTS| 7.5% | 9.80 i 5,00 | 559.56%! * ovate | 0.510 tabular{ 2 | see comm. parallel smooth none il convex -1 flat
154.82 ] N27/W8 i50to60i fragment | 40% i SST | 5.5* [ 4.25%| 5.3* | 134* * * * ® 2% convex high convex | smooth *
155.28 1 N27/W9 {20to30: shaped 25% i SST | 6.55%!6.45%1 4.5% {282.T%] * * * * 2 convex low convex smooth 1end
155.24 i N27/W9 {20to30; fragment | 30% | PPT {6.156%{4.85%13.35%{121.4%; * * * * 1% convex * smooth *
156.28 i N26/W8 [40to50i shaped |100%; GNT!12.90i 9.05 { 6.10 {1120.9:0.701; ovate {0.674; med ; 2 convex high convex smooth i 2E 18
156.31 i N26/W8 {40to50i fragment 5% | SST |4.85%! 38* | 4.2% {107.8%} * * * * * * * smooth *
156.32 1 N26/W8 {40to50! fragment | 10% i PMT{ 5.7% { 5.1* | 4* 1105.5%; * * * * 1* * * rough *
157.14 1 N26/W9 {20to30; fragment | 20% | PMT|4.47*{5.71%; 4.2% 1112.2%; * * * * 1* * * smooth * pitted, probably part of 157.25
157.18 | N26/W9 130to40:! shaped i{100%i GNT|12.60{ 9.15 | 6.28 11057.5{0.726 ovate :0.686; loaf | 2 convex high convex rough 2 ends !extensive damage on ends
157191 N26/W9 ;30to40; unshaped | 100%: QTZ | 9.80 | 7.72 | 5.61 | 649.5 1 0.788 ovate ;0.727; loaf ; 1 convex high convex smooth none ivery little use on one side
157.20 1 N26/W9 i30to40: fragment | 20% : PPT | 6.4* | 5.6% : 3% 1124.8% * * * * 1¥ convex * smooth * pitted
157.22 1 N26/W9 [30to40; shaped |100%; GNT}{12.75!10.50 6.90 {1876.9:0.824 | ovate :0.657; loaf : 2 convex high convex rough 2 ends
157.28 1 N26/W9 [{30to40: shaped 100%: GNT{14.75i11.40} 8.60 {2180.40.773{ ovate {0.754; loaf | 2 convex high convex rough none
157.24 1 N26/W9 {30to40! shaped |100%i PPT | 7.72 | 6.62 i 4.70 | 384.7 | 0.857| ovate {0.710{ loaf { 2 convex high convex | smooth | 2ends
157251 N26/W9 {30t0o40; fragment | 10% i PMT|6.456%| 8.4* [4.12%; 92.5% i * * * * 1* * * smooth * probably part of 157.14
157.34 1 N26/W9 {40to50! unshaped | 100%: QTZ | 7.60 | 6.20 i 5.00 ; 344.6 ; 0.817; ovate 10.806; loaf ; O convex high convex smooth i 2ends jround rock
158.20 1 N22/W1 i30to40: fragment | 30% i PHT| 6.2* | 5.1% i 3.9% {166.8%! * * * * 1* * * rough *
158.26 1 N22/W1 (40to50! fragment | 10% ; QTZ | 5.7% | 4.67*: 2.61* | 83.4% * * ¥ * 1% convex * rough *
159.10 { N20/W11 i{20t030; fragment | 30% ; GNT| 9.9* | 5.6% | 5.4* 14169% * * * * 1% convex * rough *
159.183 i N20/W11 |20t030; fragment | 25% i GNT| 7.9* | 6.05%4.42%{214.4*%} * * * * 2 * low convex rough *
171.8 | N52.5/E3 {80to40: shaped {100%i GNT|11.50{10.65} 5.05 {1032.9{0.926| round | 0.474  tabular; 2 convex low convex smooth none
172.4 | N52.5/E4 {30to40i shaped 100%: GNT} 12.25:10.40} 4.60 | 954.7 { 0.848 | round ; 0.442 | tabular 2 convex low convex rough 2 ends
174.6 N48/E9 i40to 50! fragment i 25% i MTS| 6.1% | 58% | 3.56% 1165.2%: * * * * 1* convex * rough *
1766 | N46/E12 {30to40; fragment | 20% i SST | 4.8* {8.32*; 3.5% { 75.3* * * * * 1% * * smooth *
179.18 1 N27/E1 i40to50: fragment | 10% | PPT {552 5.12%: 2% !51.8%: * * * * 1% convex * smooth *
179.23 ¢+ N27/E1 i{50to 60 shaped 25% | QTZ | 5% | 7.6% i 59% {179.3% * * * * 1* flat * smooth *
179311 N27/E1 |60to70; unshaped |100%: GNT ! 7.85 | 6.80 | 5.00 | 3880.6 | 0.866| round | 0.785; loaf { O convex high convex smooth 1lend {round rock
179821 N27/E1 (60to70; shaped 30% ; LMP | 10.5% 8.6% { 5,1* {544.2%] * * * * 1* convex ¥ rough *
179.33 N27/E1 i60to 70 shaped 100% i PHT | 10.10} 7.20 | 6.00 ; 499.8 { 0.713} ovate [0.833} loaf 2 convex high convex rough 2 ends iminor pitting
180.15{ N24/E4 i80to40: fragment : 15% | QTZ i 10.56%: 4.16% | 4.6* {286.4* * * * * 2 * * smooth *
1823 | N18/E7(6) i Oto10 i fragment | 10% i QTZ i 5.1* | 3.3* { 2.65%{ 49.2* * * * * * * * rough *
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Manos (by artifact number)

8 -
m g
[ \m ) ,m m m

m W. - L (m\ 4 3 g Cross-

] B m w’ 2| B | & M Surface | sectional End or

.m Depth % £ _.,m & .wo L/W| /W |W/T| WIT [% | config- surface |Surface| side

Unit (cm) Type S m 3 = ﬂ B |ratio| shape |ratio| shape| s | uration | curvature | texture | batter Other

228281 N7/E11 {70to80: shaped 90% | QTZ {12.8* 89* i 54 | 860.7 * elngte ¥ loaf | 1 convex plano smooth none
233.9 NS/E10 {10t0o20! fragment ; 10% ;| PPT i 3.8% | 8.9* | 4.7% :109.6%} * " * ® 2 o * smooth h

X N18/E1 (50t060i fragment i 10% i PHT | 6.7* | 4.6* | 4.56% {167.2%; * " * * 2 convex hd smooth *

X N18/E2 {50to60! shaped 25% | GNT| 6* | 54* i 4* {167.6*] * * * * 2 convex parallel smooth *

X N18/E2 i50t060; shaped |100%i QTZ|13.5*%] 7* | 64 11196.7{0.519 elngte { 0.914tabulari 2 convex low convex smooth | 2ends

x N18/W1 {10to20i fragment | 40% { ARN | 8.5% | 8.4* | 54* {498.2% * * * * 2 convex ke rough *

X N18/W1 30to40; fragment | 20% ; GNT| 9* | 8.2 59 1288.1%; * * * * 2 * ® smooth *

X N21/W1 {30to40: fragment i 10% i MTS; 7.6* { 6.9* | 2.4* | 168.8 * * * * 1% convex * smooth *

X N21/W1 {40to50: unshaped | 25% | QTZ | 6* | 4.9*% | 2.7* | 1189 * * * * 2 convex low convex smooth *

X N27.5/E2.5}40to 50} fragment | 25% ;i MTS |11.9*} 8.6* | 5.1* {200.6%! * * * * 2 convex low convex smooth *

X N27.5/E2.5]50t060; fragment | 30% i MTS| 8.5* | 8.3% | 4.7 i319.6% * * * * 2 convex low convex smooth *

X N27.5/E2.5i 50to 60: fragment | 80% i QPH:{ 10* | 5.1* | 6.5% {880.9*] * * * * 2 convex high convex smooth *

X N27.5/E2.5{60to 70; fragment | 80% i GNT | 12.4%! 94*% | 48% | 7758%: * ovate * med 1 convex low convex smooth *

X N27.5/E2.5:60to 70: fragment | 50% i GNT | 8.7* | 7.2% | 4.4*% 1421.2%: * * * * 2 convex low convex smooth *

X N27.5/E2.5!60to 70; fragment i 80% { GNT | 12* | 10.4*! 59% 1932.1*%{ * ovate * med | 2 convex low convex smooth *

X N27/E3 i30to40i fragment | 20% i GNT| 10.7 | 6.8* | 2.9% {212.1*% * * * * 1* convex * smooth *

X N28.5/E4.5{30t0 40! fragment | 50% { PPT | 9.56% | 52 | 4.3 {847.1%] * round * {tabular{ 2 convex parallel smooth *

X N28.5/E4.5|60to 70 unshaped | 50% ; GNT| 7.8% | 6.7% | 4.4* {281.8%; * * * * 2 convex low convex smooth none

X N28/E5 (20to30; fragment | 10% i GNT | 5.1* | 4.5% | 42% | 80.9% | * * * * 1* flat parallel rough *

X N28/E5 |20to30: unshaped { 100% | MTS| 8.8* | 8.4% i 4.56* [484.7*10.995; round ; 0.536 ; tabular; 1 convex low convex smooth none

X N28/E5 |50to60! unshaped | 100%: MTS| 85 | 6.3 i 4.7 | 868.7 10.741; ovate {0.746 loaf { O convex high convex smooth none ino apparent use

X N28/E5 | 50to60; unshaped {100%; QTZ | 7.5 | 54 | 46 | 2604 :{0.720] ovate {0.852: loaf : 1 convex high convex smooth none

X N28/E5 ;50to60: shaped 25% i GNT | 7.2% | 5.6% | 3.4* | 154.9 * * * * 1* convex * smooth *

X N6/E11 {30to40i fragment | 30% i PPT | 8.8%* { 52* { 53* {371.1*%; * * * * 2 * * smooth *

X N7/E10 | Oto10 i fragment ; 20% i GNT | 10.2%; 6.8% | 5.4* 1428.56%1 * * * * 2 convex * rough *

X N7/E10 :40to50i fragment i 10% i MTS | 5.3*% | 4.8% | 4.7* 1209.1%! * * * * 1* convex * smooth *

X N7/E18 {20t030; fragment | 40% | GNT| 8.4* | 4.4% | 52% {262.1%: * * * * 2 convex * smooth *

X N8/E9 i60to70: fragment | 25% i MTS| 7.8 | 5.8% { 4.8* [ 309.7 * * * * 1 convex * polished *

X N8/E9 (60to 70 shaped 100%i GNTi 104 i 9.1 46 7181 i0.875} round | 0.505 i tabulari 2 convex low convex smooth * parts polished
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Manos (by level)

) -~
W Q \m, i ,m F m
m ° -m & (m\ m 4@ m Cross-
8 .m .e _mg g g .,m 8| Surface | sectional End or
m Depth 5 | 2 1% | ® |uw| ww |wir| W |%| config- | surface |Surface| side
Unit | (cm) Type ® W S| B m B _|ratio| shape |ratio| shape| s | uration | curvature |texture| batter Other
X N28/E5 |{20to30] fragment | 10% ; GNT{ 5.1* | 4.5% | 4.2% | 80.9* ¥ * * " 1* flat parallel rough *
x N28/E5 | 20to 80! unshaped |100%:! MTS | 8.8*% | 8.4*% ! 4.5% {484.7*! 0.995! round ! 0.586  tabular; 1 convex low convex smooth none
X N7/E18 :20to 30 fragment | 40% | GNT| 8.4* | 4.4* | 5.2*% {252.1*; * * * * 2 convex * smooth *
121.28 | NI13/E1 |30to40; fragment | 20% { LMP| 9.7* | 8.1* | 42* {377.9%: * * * * 1* * * smooth *
126.24 i N21/W8 [30to40; shaped |100%j GNT|13.10{ 9.90 | 8.70 | 763.8 | 0.756| ovate |0.374 ] tabular| 2 convex low convex | smooth all
12625 N21/W8 |80to40: fragment | 10% | PPT | 7.7* | 82% | 3.8* |116.1*%] * - * " 1* * * smooth *
126.26 | N21/W8 [30to40i{ shaped 40% | PPT | 18* {5.95%| 5.6* {620.6%] * ovate * itabulari 2 convex low convex smooth none
126.27 1 N21/W8 130to40; fragment | 10% ; GNT| 8.5% i 4.5 | 5.8*% {2537+ * * * * 1% * * smooth *
1319 | NO/E10 [80to40i fragment | 10% | MTS! 5.7% | 53* | 65.2* 1907 * * * * 1% * * smooth *
134.15! N20/W8 {30to40; shaped 20% | PHT | 6.8% | 6.6% | 4.2* {2765.83%] * * * {tabular{ 2 flat low convex smooth none
141,12} NB83/E1 [30to40! shaped 76% ; PPT |9.22%| 840 | 4.84 {598.9*%] * ovate | 0573; med | 2 convex low convex rough none {heavily pitted
141,21 ; NB33/El1 [30to40; shaped 26% i GNT | 8.22* 10.4*} 5.52*| 608.4 | * * * * 2 see com, low convex smooth * 1 concave - 1 convex
152.12 | N53/W20 {30to 40 shaped |100%; PHS|11.30! 7.80 i 4.80 | 625.4 | 0.690] ovate {0.615: med | 2 convex non-parallel | smooth | 2ends [extensive batter on one end
154.181 N27/W8 [30to40! fragment | 10% | VBM|4.16*3.21%1.45%] 20.2* | * * * * 1* * * smooth * pitted
157.181 N26/W9 !30to40i shaped |{100%i{ GNT|12.60! 9.15 | 6.28 {1057.5!0.726! ovate {0.686; loaf | 2 convex high convex rough 2ends jextensive damage on ends
157.19 1 N26/W9 |30to40; unshaped | 100%| QTZ | 980 : 7.72 | 5.61 | 649.5 { 0.788} ovate 10.727! loaf | 1 convex high convex smooth none |very little use on one side
15720 i N26/W9 {30to40: fragment | 20% | PPT | 6.4* | 56% | 8* 11248%] * * * * 1% convex * smooth * pitted
157.22 1 N26/W9 |30t040; shaped |100%]GNT|12.75]10.60; 6.90 {1376.9:0.824 ovate {0667 loaf | 2 convex high convex rough | 2ends
157.28 1 N26/W9 |380to40i shaped 100%: GNT {14.75! 11.40; 8.60 {2180.4; 0.773} ovate | 0.764; loaf i 2 convex high convex rough none
157.24 | N26/W9 {30to40! shaped {100%: PPT | 7.72 | 6.62 ; 4.70 | 834.7 [ 0.857; ovate {0.710; loaf ; 2 convex high convex | smooth | 2ends
157.25 1 N26/W9 [30to40i fragment | 10% | PMT|6.45%| 3.4*% |4.12*% 92.5* * * * * 1% * * smooth * probably part of 167.14
158.20 i N22/W1 {30t0 40! fragment | 80% | PHT| 6.2* | 5.1* | 3.9* {156.8%; * * * * 1* * * rough *
171.8 | Nb62.5/E3 |30t040i shaped {100%| GNT|11.60{10.65] 5.05 {1082.9/0.926 round | 0.474 | tabular{ 2 convex low convex smooth none
172.4 | N52.6/E4 {30to40; shaped |100%} GNT|12.25{10.40{ 4.60 | 954.7 | 0.848| round | 0.442 tabular| 2 convex low convex rough | 2ends
176.6 | N46/E12 |30to40! fragment | 20% | 8ST | 4.8* {8.32%! 35% | 76.3* | * * * * 1¥ * * smooth *
180151 N24/E4 {30to40; fragment | 15% | QTZ | 10.5%: 4.15*{ 4.6* ;2864%] * * * * 2 * * smooth *
194.11 | N58.5/E1 {30t0o40; shaped }100%; GNT|13.45{ 980 4.50 | 830.6 {06911 ovate 10484 med | 2 convex plano smooth 1end
211,331 N20/W1 {30to40! fragment | 20% | SST |11.6*i 4.9* | 5.6* |881.6%] * * * * 2 convex low convex smooth *
211.84 { N20/W1 {80to40! fragment | 10% | QTZ 110.56%| 8,1* | 5.9% {6159%; * * ¥ * 1* convex * smooth *
224221 N8/E18 {80to40] fragment ; 10% | PCG | 7.4* | 56* | 5.3% |240.5%] * * * * 1* convex * rough *
226.17 i N7/B13 180t040! fragment ! 10% | MTS| 4.9% | 44* | 29% | 726* | * * * * 1* convex * rough * round rock
X N18/W1 {80to40; fragment | 20% : GNT! 9* | 32% i 59 1288.1*% * * * * 2 * * smooth *
X N21U/W1 130to40Q: fragment | 10% | MTS| 7.6% { 6.9% | 2.4* { 1688 * * * * 1* convex * smooth *
X N27/E8 {30to40! fragment | 20% { GNT| 10.7 | 6.8* | 2.9% 1212.1*] * * * * 1* convex * smooth *
X N28.5/E4.5{80t0o 40 fragment | 50% | PPT | 9.56% | 52 | 4.3 [347.1*] * | round | * |tabular| 2 convex parallel smooth *
X N6/E11 {30to40i fragment | 80% | PPT | 8.8 | 52% { 5.8% 1371.1*%| * * * * 2 * * smooth *
12228 ¢ N20/E1 {40to50; fragment | 10% | PHT | 5.8% | 4.3% ; 4.3* {181.5%: * * * * 1* * * smooth *
132.22 1 N9.5/E11 |40to 50 unshaped { 100%; PHT |{10.50} 9.60 | 7.20 {1024.6; 0.914} round {0.750; loaf } * * high convex | smooth none irnd rck/no use wear apparent
134.18 1 N20/W8 [40to50; fragment ! 26% | PHT | 11.2*; 4.55%;6.05*%{405.1*} * * * loaf | 2 convex high convex | smooth none



L€ obed

auou Yjoowrs | XeAuod Y3y XOAUO0D T 1 Jeol gGg0 | 98A0 (0zL0 | ¥09Z | 9% i ¥'S | §L |ZL® {%001| padeysun i09030G: SH/BIN X
asn juatedde ou: asuou Yjoours X2AU00 Y3y XOAUO0D 0 Juvo1 opL'0i 938A0 [ THL0! L'BOE | LY €9 g'8 | SLIN i %001 | pedeysun i09030G i SH/8GN X
* Yjoows X9AU00 Y81y XoAUu0d 4 * * * ¥ 146088] #G°9 | +1'G | 401 | HAD | %08 | uwewdey {09030G | S6WI LN X
* Yioows X9AU0D MO] XaAu0d 4 * * * % 1+9'618] «L'F | %88 | 49’8 | SLW | %0€ | uswidey ;090309 | §'6H/9 LIN X
spus g | Yyjoows X9AU0D MO] X9AU0D % Iemqe} 1670 | 98U {6190 {L96TIT! ¥'9 %L 1%9'6T|ZLY® 1%001| Ppadeys (090309| GHSIN X
* Yaoowrs 1orrered XoAU0d 14 ® * * *  (x9L9T! «F 1 4¥9 ] 49 | LND| %93 padeys {09 010S| GI/SIN X
* Yjoows * XoAuoo 4 * * * % #GLOT] 49V | 497 | 49 | LHd | %0T | jwewdey i090309; THABIN X
* ysnox * XoAU0D ¢ | pau * * % 1%L'08B] «FV | xT'G | 498 | HAD | %01 | juswdey i09010S| STA/LN |S3938
® yanox * X9AU0D *T * * * * +L'G8 | %8 | %G8 | %8'L { SLW | %01 | juswdey :090309; SETA/BN | L1635
* Yioows * XoAu0d 4 * * * % 1xD9BT] 497 | +F% | +9'9 | (LND | %01 | juswdey 109030g; TM/OZN |8V'113
* ysnox * * * * * * * +G'8% 1%93C (493°8] +9F% | LHd | %9 | juswdsy [090309{ GIWEN | 58805
* Yjoows * .Y *1 * * * % 1+86LT +6'G | 49L | G | ZLO | %98 pedeys  {09030G! TWLGN |€G6LI
* Yjoowss | XeAuod ysry XoAU0D *G * * * * AVET | 468G 14937 +9°G | LSS | %0F | juwewdey 09030G| S8M/LGN | G8VST
78] T - X8AUOD T;  SUOU Yioows Te[rered WWod 9%8 | g {I8Ms} QIS0 ; 9I8AO % i%G'69G; 00' | 08'6 | x9'L | SLIN | %09 pedeys 1090309 | SM/LEN | TEPST
* Yjoows * ¥ *T * * * * «T'GY | 89T | 49 | +¥'G | SLIN | %03 | uswdey ;09030¢! BIAEN | I86¥T
e ysnox X9AU00 Y3y XoAued 2 | J80] 108G°0! 21840 {0880 (6'9GGT} 09'9 {03 IT 09T LND {%00T; Padeys 09030¢| TTH/S'6N | 85381
* Yioows * XIAU0D *T * * * % 116031 L7 | #8F | %€'G | SLW | %0T | juewsey i0Go30op ! OTH/LN X
* Yjoouwrs XSAU0D MO] XoAU0D 4 * * * % |+G003] +1'G | 498 [+6'TT | SLIN | %92 | wewdey 0g010¥ |G LEN X
* YO0W8 | X9AU0D MO[ HIAUOD g * * * s | 68IT| 4.3 | 467 | 49 |2ZL® | %% | padeuysun i0g030v| TM/IGN X
® Yjoours ® XoAu0d *T * * * * W8P | «1C | %6V | 8% | LND | %0T | juswdey i0go10r| €W/GEN | PI'EIs
* Yjoours * XoAu0d> [ e * * % [%8L98] x8'G | +¥9 | &L DO %0C | Iwewdey i0g010¥! SEGEN |EIEIg
* Yjoows * XAU0D 1 * * * * 688 | «F [%96'€|xGF'G | LHd | %01 | juswidey (0g0310¥ ; (E)WWSIN | 85003
* Yioours * 18y *1 * * * % 1%8L38]1 «L'8 | LV | %9'8 | LND | %0T | juswdey {0Go30¥ | (EWI/BIN | 95°003
* yanox * * #* * * * * «8T8 [ +FT | «1'8 | #¥'¢ [ LHJd | %9 | tuswdey [0Go10p; TA/I8IN | LTV6T
PTPET 8NA| 9P T yanox XOAUO0D MO] XoAuo0o 14 * * * % 1s0'69F] 468G | +9'S SLTT  HAD | %9v padeys  {0g 030F | TH/S'8SN | 9T¥6T
9T'v6T 83l * yanox * * ® * * * * +GTI8 149G | 4LV | 489 | HA® | %9 | juwswdey :0g030p; TH/IBIN | PI P61
* Yioowrs X9AU0D MO] X9AU0D [AREL LT LS Y * % 1%G6'89T} 498 | %69 | #L'L | LHd | %9C pedeys  :0G 0307 | (P)SA/BIN | 96681
* y3nox * * *1 * * * % 1+8PGT| GB'8 | 489 | +6'9 | NI | %SZ | uwswdey 10g030v | (P)SW/SIN | G5'68T
* Yjoows * X8AU0d *1 * * * * ¥8'TG | #3 1+81'G{+89'G | Ldd | %01 | uewdey i0goi0v! THLGN |8T6LL
* yanox * XoAU0d *T * * * % 146'S9T1 468 | 48°G | +T'9 | SLIN | %93 | uewdey {0g030¥ | 6H/BYN 9PLT
* ysnox * XoAU0D 1 * * * * #7'88 [419°C [4L97 | +L'G | ZLO | %01 | juewdey {05030V TM/GBEN | 95'8GT
JooX punod; spue g ; Yjoows X9AU0D Y3y X9AUO0D 0 i JBO[ 19080 | 91840 [LI80! OFPE | 009 | 029 | 09'L | ZL® %001 | pedeysun [0G030¥; 6M/ITN | ¥E8LST
* ysnox * * %1 * * * % 1%9G0T| ¥ | 4TQ ! 4L'S | LINJ | %01 | juswisey i0Go3I0¥; SMOBN | 38991
* Yioours * * * * * * % 148 LOT| +3% | +8°C [+98F | 1SS | %9 | jwowdey 10G030¥| SM/OBN | 18991
STHg | Yoows | XoAuod ysry X9AU0D 7 | paw 1yL90! 238A0 110L°0:6031T] OT'9 i G0'6 |06'31 |.LND {%00T| podeys i0G030¥| SM/OBN | 85991
* ysnox * * * * * * * V'G18 |4GOV [+Q0°L | +€'L | Ldd | %92 | wswdey [0g030v| PESBN 68'09T
* yanox * X8AU0D 14 * * * % %8896 +7'S | +9G | 4T | LHd | %91 | wewsey [0g030¥| TTWIIN |LIOPI
* y3nox X9AUO0D MO X9AU0D g iTemaByi 4 * * %6 GOV | x99'F {909 {+T'TT | LND | %02 padeys {0go10%i TTW/TIN {9T9PT
* yanoa X9AU0D MO[ XoAU0D [4 * * * x  1x9°L88} 96'6 | ¥9'9 »9C'CT} Idd | %OV padeys i0g 030V ! LW/BGN ;| LT'EPT
J2Y)0 J9jj8q [84N)Xa} | AINIBAIND uopBIn M# adeys [opjea|adeys [oyyer| g mm m ﬂ‘ m R adAj, (uxo) Jun
opis |eowjing| oouvyans Bguos | S| wm |I/m | a1 | M om. | B als pdaq M
ao pug [euono9s oupng | 3 S q =3 W a. 4 »
-SSOX)) m. < s | & | 2 W_ g 8
g 188§ g Z
8 =2 m e m
~ =

(jen8] Aq) souep




Manos (by level)

B
: R
2 | _|3|3lulB ¢
2 £ .m = K o = .m Cross-
& B k g 8| & 2 | Surface | sectional End or
.w Depth 5 ® MQ ] & .mw L/W| L/W | W/T| WIT |% | config- surface |Surface| side
Unit (cm) Type S m .m 3 m B |ratio| shape |ratio| shape| s« | uration | curvature |texture| batter Other
X N28/E5 {50to60; shaped 25% { GNT| 7.2% i 5.6% | 8.4% | 154.9 ¥ * * * 1% convex * smooth *
122.41: N20/El {60to70! shaped {100%{GNT11.60! 8.20 i 8.87 | 682.4 {0.707! ovate ; 0.472: tabulari 2 convex low convex rough none
12932 N9/E10 {60to70; fragment i 10% { PHT | 6.1*% { 43* | 3* | 82.2% * * " " 1* " " smooth b
179.831; N27/E1 [60to70; unshaped { 100%: GNT! 7.85 | 6.80 { 5.00 | 380.6 { 0.866 ! round {0.785! loaf | O convex high convex | smooth 1end iround rock
179.82{ N27/E1 [60to70; shaped 30% { LMP{10.6*| 8.6% | 5.1* {544.2%] * * * * 1% convex * rough *
17933 N27/E1 i60to70: shaped |100%; PHT |10.10] 7.20 | 6.00 { 499.8 {0.713; ovate {0.833; loaf | 2 convex high convex rough 2 ends {minor pitting
202.837; NB8/E10 {60to70; fragment | 5% | PHT | 59*% | 5.4* | 83.2*% { 88.7* * * * * * * * smooth *
222.24 1 N8/E14 ;60to70 whole 100%; GNT'{ 128 i 10 | 4.4 | 868.1{0.781{ ovate i0.440tabular 2 convex low convex smooth none
22225 N8/E14 i60to70: fragment | 10% | QTZ | 6.4* | 32% | 3.1* {108.1*%] * * * * 1* convex * smooth *
222261 N8/E14 {60to70; fragment ! 10% ! QPH | 8.1* | 6.5% | 2.6% {141.8%! * * * * 1* * * smooth *
228241 N7/E11 {60to70; fragment | 60% ;: MTS| 9.6* | 9.3 | 7.1* {843.7*] * ¥ * loaf | 2 convex high convex | smooth *
228.25: NT7/E11 {60to70; shaped |100%iGNTi 126 10 | 52 {1041.7/0.794 ovate !0.520i tabular| 2 flat non-parallel | smooth none
X N27.5/E2.5{60to 70i fragment | 80% { GNT | 12.4*%{ 9.4*% | 4.8*% | 775.8*; * ovate * med | 1 convex low convex smooth ¥
X N27.5/E2.5i60to 70! fragment ;| 50% { GNT | 8.7* | 7.2% | 4.4* :421.2%; * * * * 2 convex low convex smooth *
X N27.5/E2.5{60to 70; fragment | 80% { GNT | 12*% [10.4*; 5.9% {932.1%; * ovate * med | 2 convex low convex smooth *
X N28.5/E4.5{60to 70i unshaped { 50% { GNT| 7.8*% | 6.7* i 4.4% {281.8*! * * * * 2 convex low convex smooth none
X N8/E9 {60to70; fragment | 256% { MTS| 7.8 | 5.8% | 4.8* | 809.7 * * * * 1 convex * polished *
X N8/E9 i60to70; shaped 100%i GNT'|{ 104 { 91 | 46 | 7181 {0.875| round | 0.505  tabulari 2 convex low convex smooth * parts polished
127231 NY9E11l [70to80; fragment | 20% | PHT | 3.5% i 8* : 3.6* i 46.4* * * * * 1* * * smooth *
129.38 1 NOY/E10 [70to80! fragment | 15% : ARN {6.756%! 5.1* i 4* 1168.3* * * * * * convex low convex smooth * no use wear apparent
129.391 NOY/EI10 [70to80! fragment | 80% : GNT{ 7.9% | 7.9* {6.15%!592.6% * * * loaf | 2 convex high convex | smooth none
14936 { N9/E12 {70to80 shaped 100% i GNT {14.12! 936 | 5.28 {10754 0.663! elngt |0.564! med | 1 convex plano con rough none itop was smoothed by hand
149.37{ N9/E12 {70to80; shaped 100% i SST {15.834{ 8.90 | 6.30 {1376.8{ 0.580| elngt {0.708! loaf | 2 convex high convex smooth | 2ends
149.38{ N9/E12 {70to80{ shaped 100% i PCG {13.25{11.32{ 4.90 {1106.7{ 0.854 | ovate | 0.433] tabular| 2 convex low convex rough none |very pitted, well used
14939 NO9/E12 |{70to80{ unshaped | 100% i GNT{11.75{ 952 i 8.50 {1304.8{ 0.810; ovate {0.893! loaf 1 convex high convex | polished none jone small area used
202.44 ) NS8/E10 i70to80: fragment | 15% ! PHT ! 9.1* | 6* {2.45%1121.9%i * * * * 1* * * rough *
22828 ¢ N7/E11 i70to80; shaped 90% i QTZ {12.8*i 89* | 54 i 860.7 * elngte ¥ loaf | 1 convex plano smooth none
12141 NI13/E1 ? fragment | 100%: GNT| 8.1* i 4,7* | 4.4% {208.56%! * * * * 1* convex * smooth *
2042 i Random | Surface: fragment | 10% i QTZ |5.45%! 46% | 2% | 58.7* * * * * 1% convex * rough *
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Manos (by unit)

8 -~
.W @ \m: a ,m m ¢
» Q

M M ”m ww ,m\ o b m Cross-

& B m £ g = 2| Surface sectional End or

4 Depth k] ® ,me -} 5 .m.w L/W| LW |W/T| WIT |9 | config- surface |Surface| side

Unit (cm) Type S W h 2 m B |ratio| shape |ratio| shape| 3 | uration | curvature |texture| batter Other

158.20 i N22/W1 (30to40! fragment ! 30% { PHT | 6.2* | 5.1* { 39% [1566.8* * ks ¥ s 1% ¥ * rough *
158.26 | N22/W1 {40to50i fragment | 10% | QTZ | 5.7* { 4.67* 2.61*; 83.4* * b i * 1* convex * rough ®
180.15 1 N24/E4 {30to40i fragment | 15% | QTZ | 10.5%{4.15%{ 4.6% {286.4*] * * " " 2 " * smooth ®
156.28 i N26/W8 [40to50: shaped |100% ! GNT{12.90i 9.05 { 6.10 {1120.9!0.701! ovate | 0.674{ med | 2 convex high convex | smooth | 2E 1S
156.31 | N26/W8 {40to50! fragment | 5% | SST |4.85*; 3.8% | 42* {107.8*! * * * * * * * smooth *
156.32 | N26/W8 [40to50] fragment ; 10% ;| PMT! 5.7* i 5.1* i 4* 1105.5%; * " * * 1* * * rough *
157.14 { N26/W9 {20t0o30; fragment | 20% | PMT|4.47*{5.71%} 4.2% {1122*%; * " * " 1* * * smooth * pitted, probably part of 157.25
157.18 i N26/W9 {30to40i shaped 100% { GNT12.60} 9.15 | 6.28 {1057.5: 0.726{ ovate {0.686; loaf | 2 convex high convex rough 2 ends |extensive damage on ends
157191 N26/W9 {30to40! unshaped !|100%i QTZ | 9.80 { 7.72 i 561 | 649.5{0.788 ovate !0.727} loaf | 1 convex high convex | smooth none |very little use on one side
157201 N26/W9 {30to40! fragment ; 20% | PPT | 6.4*% | 56% | 3* [124.8%] * * * * 1% convex ¥ smooth * pitted
157221 N26/W9 [30to40; shaped i100% i GNT|12.75{10.50! 6.90 [1376.9;0.824| ovate { 0.657; loaf | 2 convex high convex rough 2 ends
157231 N26/W9 {30to40: shaped {100% | GNT|14.75(/11.40; 8.60 {2180.4{0.773! ovate {0.7564; loaf i 2 convex high convex rough none
15724 N26/W9 {30to40: shaped {100%: PPT | 7.72 | 6.62 | 470 | 334.7 { 0.857; ovate {0.710; loaf i 2 convex high convex | smooth i 2ends
157.25 ¢ N26/W9 [30to40! fragment | 10% ;| PMT|6.45%} 3.4* {4.12%{ 92.5* * * * * 1* * * smooth * probably part of 157.14
157341 N26/W9 {40to50; unshaped { 100%: QTZ | 7.60 | 6.20 | 5.00 i 344.6 { 0.817; ovate {0.806; loaf i O convex high convex | smooth i 2ends iround rock

X N27.5/E2.5140t0o 50! fragment | 26% i MTS |11.9*{ 8.6* | 5.1* {200.56*%; * * * * 2 convex low convex smooth *

X N27.5/E2.5150t060; fragment | 80% ;| MTS ! 8.5% | 8.3* | 4.7* 1319.6%] * * * * 2 convex low convex smooth *

X N27.5/E2.5{50t060; fragment i 30% ;{ QPH | 10* i 5.1* i 6.5% 1880.9%; * * * * 2 convex high convex | smooth ¥

X N27.5/E2.5:60t0 70! fragment | 80% { GNT | 12.4*} 9.4* i 48*% :775.8%] * ovate * med |1 convex low convex smooth *

b N27.5/E2.5:60t0 70! fragment | 50% ! GNT ! 8.7* | 7.2% i 4.4* [421.2%] * * * * 2 convex low convex smooth *

X N27.5/E2.5{60t0o70i fragment | 80% | GNT| 12* |{10.4*{ 5.9*% {932.1*{ * ovate * med | 2 convex low convex smooth *
179.18 N27/E1 [{40tob650; fragment | 10% i PPT |5.562*|5.12%; 2% | 51.8* * * * * 1% convex * smooth *
1790281 N27/E1 {50to60; shaped 25% | QTZ | 5% | 7.6% | 59% i179.3%] * * * * 1% flat * smooth *
17931 N27/E1 i{60to70: unshaped |100% i GNT | 7.85 | 6.80 | 5.00 | 380.6 { 0.866] round {0.736; loaf ;| O convex high convex | smooth 1end iround rock
17932 N27/E1 {60to 70 shaped 30% i LMP | 10.5%i 8.6% i 5.1* i544.2%] * * ® * 1* convex * rough *
17983 N27/E1 {60to70{ shaped 100%: PHT {10.10} 7.20 ; 6.00 { 499.8 { 0.713 ovate {0.883; loaf | 2 convex high convex rough 2 ends minor pitting

X N27/E3 {30to40; fragment | 20% { GNT| 10.7 { 6.8% ; 2.9% {212.1*%] * * * * 1* convex * smooth *
154.18§ N27/W8 i30to40; fragment | 10% { VBM|4.16%{ 3.21*{ 1.45%} 20.2* * * * ¥ 1* * * smooth ® pitted
15431 N27/W8 {50to60! shaped 50% { MTS| 7.56% | 9.80 i 5.00 {669.6%] * ovate |0.510] tabular{ 2 | seecomm. parallel smooth none |1 convex - 1 flat
15432 ¢ N27/W8 i50to60; fragment | 40% ; SST | 5.5% | 4.25%; 5.3% | 134* * * * * 2% convex high convex | smooth *
155.23 ¢ N27/W9 (20to30! shaped 25% | SST {6.55% | 6.45% | 4.56% {232.7*] * * * * 2 convex low convex smooth | 1end
15524 i N27/W9 120to80i fragment | 30% | PPT {6.16%{ 4.85%|8.35%1121.4%; * * * * 1% convex * smooth *

X N28.65/E4.5:130t0 40! fragment { 50% { PPT | 9.5% | 5.2 | 4.8 {347.1%{ * round * !tabular! 2 convex parallel smooth *

X N28.5/E4.5{60to 70i unshaped | 50% { GNT| 7.8* | 6.7% | 4.4% {281.8%] * * * * 2 convex low convex smooth none

X N28/E5 {20to30i fragment | 10% { GNT| 5.1* { 4.6% | 4.2* | 80.9% * ® * * 1% flat parallel rough *

X N28/E5 {20to30; unshaped ; 100%; MTS| 8.8* | 8.4% i 4.5% {484.7%10.995; round | 0.536 tabular; 1 convex low convex smooth none

X N28/E5 |{50to60; unshaped | 100%i MTS| 85 | 63 | 4.7 {368.7:0.741; ovate {0.746; loaf : O convex high convex smooth none {no apparent use

X N28/E5 i50to60: unshaped {100%i QTZ ! 7.5 54 i 46 {2604 {0.720{ ovate | 0.852! loaf 1 convex high convex smooth none

X N28/E5 {50to60i shaped 25% | GNT i 7.2% | 56% | 34% | 15649 * * ® * 1* convex * smooth *
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Manos (by unit)

[
g | % :mw
M S ] < m 8 - .m Cross-
& ..m B m ] .m ] 2| Surface | sectional End or
w Depth 5 | % %% | ¥ |uw| ww |wr| W |g| config- | surface |Surface| side
Unit (cm) Type IS m .w_ B m B |ratio| shape|ratio] shape| # | uration | curvature |texture| batter Other
224221 NB/E18 {30to40; fragment | 10% ; PCG{ 7.4* | 5.6* | 5.3* {24056% * * * * 1* convex * rough *
223.17 i N8/E13.5 {50t060{ fragment | 10% i MTS| 7.2% | 8.6*% | 2.8 | 85.7* * * - * 1* convex l rough *
222.24 1 NB8/E14 {60to 70 whole 100%} GNT| 1281 10 i 44 { 868.1 {0.781! ovate ;0.440] tabular{ 2 convex low convex smooth none
22225 N8/E14 |{60to 70! fragment | 10% | QTZ | 6.4* | 8.2% | 3.1% 1108.1*] * * ® * 1* convex * smooth *
222261 N8/E14 [60t070{ fragment | 10% | QPH| 8.1*% | 6.6* | 2.6% |141.8%] * * * ¥ 1* * * smooth *
150.22 1 N8/E4 [20t030; shaped 15% | GNT'| 6.5* | 7.76%{ 5.85 |371.1*] * * * * 2 convex low convex rough *
150391 N8/E4 [40to50; fragment ; 26% | PPT | 7.8* | 7.06% ! 4.65%; 2124 | * * * * * * * rough *
X N8/E9 {60to70; fragment | 26% { MTS| 7.8 | 58* | 4.8% : 309.7 * * * * 1 convex * polished *
X N8/E9 !60to70! shaped |100%iGNT| 1041 9.1 { 46 | 7181 {0.875; round { 0.505] tabular} 2 convex low convex smooth * parts polished
132.8 | N95/E11 |10t020! fragment | 20% { GNT! 7.2* [ 7.8% | 5.4* {316.1%] * * * * 1% * * rough *
182.22 | N9.5/E11 |[40to 50! unshaped |100%; PHT {10.50} 9.60 | 7.20 {1024.6}0.914| round {0.750| loaf | * * high convex | smooth none jrnd rck/no use wear apparent
182.28 | N95/E11 |50t060; shaped |100%| GNT|13.560{11.20{ 6.50 {1556.9; 0.880] ovate | 0.580; loaf | 2 convex high convex rough all
12932 N9E10 {60to70! fragment | 10% { PHT| 6.1* { 4.3* | 3* | 82.2* * * * * 1% * * smooth ®
120881 NOY/E10 {70t080; fragment | 15% { ARN | 6.76%] B.1* | 4% 1168.83%; * * * * * convex low convex smooth * 10 use wear apparent
1290391 NOY/E10 {70to80! fragment | 30% { GNT{ 7.9*% | 7.9% {6.156%:592.6%; * * * loaf | 2 convex high convex | smooth none
127281 NOE1l {70to80]{ fragment | 20% | PHT | 3.6% | 8% | 3.6% | 46.4* * * * ® 1% * * smooth *
14910 N9/E12 {20to80; fragment { 20% | QTZ | 6* 4% 4* 1107.6%] * ¥ * * 1% convex ¥ smooth *
149.31 NO/E12 |{50t060] fragment | 20% | MTS| 5.4* | 46* | 1.62 | 45.1* * * b * 1% ¥ * smooth ¥
149.36; N9/E12 [70t080{ shaped [100%!GNT|14.12} 9.36 | 5.28 11078.4/0.663| elngt [0.564; med ;1 convex plano con rough none itop was smoothed by hand
14937 N9/E12 [70t0o80; shaped |100%; SST {15.834! 8.90 { 6.30 {1376.8{ 0.580; elngt {0.708! loaf ; 2 convex high convex | smooth | 2ends
149.38 | NYE12 [70t080; shaped :100%:! PCG 113.25111.82i 4.90 {1106.7{0.864 ovate |0.433|tabular! 2 convex low convex rough none |{very pitted, well used
149391 N9/E12 |70t080! unshaped |100%i GNT|{11.75] 9.52 | 8.50 11304.8{0.810{ ovate {0.893! loaf | 1 convex high convex | polished | none lone small area used
185121 NOY/E13 {20t030! fragment | 10% { ARN| 5.7% | 4.56% | 2.6* | 833* | * * * * 1% * * polished *
204.2 | Random | Burface; fragment | 10% | QTZ |5.456%] 46% | 2% | 587 * * * * 1* convex * rough *
119.11 S1/E1 10to 20; fragment | 10% ; LMP| 7.4% | 4.8% | 4.1% {210.1%; * * * ® 1* * * rough *
119.18 S1/B1 {20t080; fragment | 5% | VBM{ 6*.: 52%: 8% 1863%; * * * * 1* * * rough *
1408 | S19/E3.5 {1010 20 shaped 40% | PHT { 104*] 6* | 4.7* 1332.8*i * * * * 1* convex * smooth *
138.7 SO/ET {20t030i fragment | 20% ; PHT| 6.1* | 5.1* {2.87*! 68.6% [ * * * * 1% * * smooth *
136.4 SO/W23 {10t0 20} fragment | 156% { PHT|7.95% 6.9* {6.71*1408.7%; * ¥ * * 2% convex low convex rough *
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Metates, bowls, and pestles (by artifact number)

5 ~~
: sl & |1
z BIEREREER § &
g .m b £ M B = 2 | Surface
w Depth s ® m ] 5 .w» %9 | config- Basin | Surface
Unit (cm) Type R m 5 B m B % | uration | Outline | texture Other
193.9 | N62/W3 |10 to 20 | bowl frag. | 5% | VBM | 6.3* | 4.4* | 3.9* | 133.1* | 1 | concave * rough
194.6 | N58.5/E1 |20 to 30 frag. 5% | VBM| 7* | 6.1*% | 4.5* 172* 2 |see comm. * rough |1 concave & 1 convex
197.4 | N53/W1 | 20to 30 frag. 5% | GNT |12.2*| 6.5* | 7.2* | 729.9* | 1 | concave * smooth
200.27 | N18/E4(3) | 40 to 50 | bowl frag. | 1% | GNT | 6.4* | 3.7* | 5* 147.9* | 2 |see comm. * smooth |1 concave & 1 convex
201.20 | N12/W5 |30to 40 frag. 5% | PHT | 9.4* | 6.6* | 5.1* | 264.1* | 1 flat * smooth
204.5 random surface |pestle frag.| 50% | QPH |17.9*{10.4*| 9.8* | 2888.1* | 1 convex * polished |end batter
204.6 random surface | bowl frag.| 5% | QTZ | 9.9* | 6.6* | 6.7* | 518.8* | 2 |see comm. * smooth |concave & convex-used as a mano after break
204.7 Random | surface frag. 5% | GNT [11.2*| 8.2* | 7.7* | 886.1* | 1 basined * smooth
204.8 | Random | surface frag. 5% | GNT [11.9*% 11* | 9.2* | 1699.4* | 1 | basined * smooth
204.9 Random | surface frag. 5% | GNT |11.4*| 8* | 8.4*| 737.5* | 1 basined * smooth
204.10| random | surface frag. 5% | GNT |16.7*[13.7*| 9* | 2299.6* | 1 | basined * smooth
211.35| N20W1 |30 to 40 frag. 10% | GNT |11.4*] 10* | 5.8* | 913.4* | 1 | concave * smooth
211.47 | N20W1 |50 to 60| bowl frag. | 10% | GNT |14.4*| 9.9* | 7.4* | 695.8* | 2 |see comm. * smooth |concave and convex
211.49 | N20W1 |50 to 60 frag. 10% | GNT |10.9*%| 8.3* | 4.3* | 597.4* | 1 flat * smooth
224.27 | N8/E13 |[50to 60| frag. 10% | GNT |14.2%|12.3*|15.7*| 796.8* | 1 | basined * polished
- - - frag. 1% | GNT | 6* | 4.3*| 4.7*| 127.2* | 1 | concave * smooth
- - - frag. 2% | GNT | 9.7* | 6.4* | 4.7* | 292.6* | 1 | concave * smooth
X N27.5E2.5 | 30 to 40 frag. 25% | GNT [19.9*%/18.9*%| 8.2* | 4949.4* | 1 | concave * rough
X N27.5E2.5|50to 60| whole [100%| GNT |30.3|20.7| 8.8 | 8636.2 | 1 | concave | irregular | smooth
X N27.5E2.5 | 60 to 70 frag. 10% | GNT | 9.4* | 9.4* | 7.5* | 778.8* | 1 | concave * smooth
X N27E3 |40 to 50 frag. 5% | GNT | 7.4*| 5.7* | 3.5* | 198.8* | 1 | concave * smooth
X N28.5E4.5 | 60 to 70| whole [100%| GNT | 56 |36.4|19.5| 43091 1 | concave |rectangle| smooth
X N28E2.5 | 50 to 60 frag. 10% | GNT [11.8*%]10.6*[10.1*] 1141* 1 | concave * smooth |1 st piece of 3 that fit
X N28E2.5 | 50 to 60 frag. 10% | GNT |13.7*{15.1* 5.8* | 1193* | 1 | concave * smooth |2 nd piece of 3 that fit
X N28E2.5 | 50 to 60 frag. 30% | GNT |26.5%|25.8*|12.9*%| 9523.9* | 1 | concave * rough |3 rd piece of 3 that fit
X N28E5 |10to 20 frag. 2% | GNT | 5.8* | 4.5* | 4.4* | 134.8* | 1 | concave * smooth
X N7E10 | 20to 30 frag. 2% | GNT | 6.1* | 5.3* | 5.7* | 240.5* | 1 | concave * rough
X N7E10 |30to 40 frag. 10% | GNT | 9* | 7.4* | 5.6* | 466.6* | 1 flat * rough
X N7E11 ? frag. 20% | GNT |18.5*|13.1*| 4.8* | 388.5* | 2 |see comm. * smooth |concave and convex
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Metates, bowls, and pestles (by level)

Bt
z. 4 Ela |y £ |§
] = = £ = -] -
% B E = 8 ] M Surface
.w Depth b 2 Mo ..m 5 .we % | config- Basin | Surface
Unit (cm) Type IS m ..w B m B2 # | uration | Outline | texture Other
200.27 | N18/E4(3) | 40 to 50 | bowl frag. | 1% | GNT | 6.4* | 3.7* | 5* 147.9* | 2 |see comm. * smooth [1 concave & 1 convex
X N27E3 | 40to 50 frag. 5% | GNT | 7.4* | 5.7 | 3.5* | 198.8* | 1 | concave * smooth
122.35| N20/E1 |50 to 60 frag. 1% | GNT | 6.2* | 4.4* | 4* 138.3* | 1 | concave * rough
122.37 | N20/E1 |50 to 60 frag. 1% | GNT | 7.1*% | 4.2% | 3.3* | 125.9* | 1 Flat * smooth
156.38 | N26/W8 | 50 to 60 frag. 10% | GNT [23.4*/18.4*|11.8*| 5905.3* | 1 concave * smooth
156.40 | N26/W8 |50 to 60 frag. 10% | GNT |15.4*{14.3*|12.7*| 3754.1* | 1 basined * smooth
183.25 | N17/E6(5) | 50 to 60 frag. 5% | PHT | 7.7* | 5.7* | 7.3* 4.7* 1 concave * smooth
183.26 | N17/E6(5) | 50 to 60 frag. 2% | GNT | 7.4* | 6.4* | 3.9* | 126.7* | 1 concave * smooth
211.47 | N20W1 |50 to 60| bowl frag. | 10% | GNT |14.4*| 9.9* | 7.4* | 695.8* | 2 |see comm. * smooth |concave and convex
211.49 | N20W1 |50 to 60 frag. 10% | GNT |10.9*| 8.3* | 4.3* | 597.4* | 1 flat * smooth
224.27 | N8/E13 |50 to 60 frag. 10% | GNT |14.2*|12.3*[15.7*] 796.8* | 1 basined * polished
X N28E2.5 | 50 to 60 frag. 10% | GNT |11.8*/10.6*/10.1*| 1141* 1 | concave * smooth |1 st piece of 3 that fit
X N28E2.5 | 50 to 60 frag. 10% | GNT |13.7*|15.1* 5.8* | 1193* 1 | concave * smooth |2 nd piece of 3 that fit
X N28E2.5 | 50 to 60 frag. 30% | GNT |26.5%|25.8*/12.9*%| 9523.9* | 1 | concave * rough |3 rd piece of 3 that fit
X N27.5E2.5 |50 to 60| whole [100%| GNT | 30.3 |20.7| 8.8 | 8636.2 | 1 | concave | irregular | smooth
129.34 | N9/E10 |[60to 70 frag. 1% | GNT | 6.1* | 5.9 | 3.9* | 161.3* | 1 Flat * polished
131.14| NO/E10 |60to70 frag. 5% | GNT |10.4*| 4.7* | 5.6* | 309.3* | 1 | concave * smooth
179.28 | N27/E1 |60to 70 frag. 40% | GNT {21.9*|17.2*| 8.9* | 3676* | 1 basined * smooth
179.34 | N27/E1 [60to 70 frag. 10% | GNT | 3* |12.5% 6.7* | 1607.3* | 1 convex * rough
X N27.5E2.5 {60 to 70 frag. 10% | GNT | 9.4* | 9.4* | 7.5* | 778.8* | 1 | concave * smooth
X N28.5E4.5 |60 to 70| whole [100%| GNT | 56 |36.4|19.5| 43091 1 | concave |rectangle| smooth
149.40 | N9/E12 |70 to 80 frag. 5% | GNT |14.2*| 9.1* | 6* | 1004.2* | 1 Flat * rough
X N7E11 ? frag. 20% | GNT {18.5*/13.1*| 4.8* | 388.5* | 2 |see comm. * smooth |concave and convex
204.10 | Random | surface frag. 5% | GNT [16.7*/13.7* 9* | 2299.6* | 1 basined * smooth
204.5 random surface |pestle frag.| 50% | QPH {17.9*|10.4*| 9.8* | 2888.1* | 1 convex * polished |end batter
204.6 random surface | bowl frag.| 5% | QTZ | 9.9* | 6.6* | 6.7* | 518.8* | 2 |see comm. * smooth |concave & convex-used as a mano after break
204.7 Random | surface frag. 5% | GNT |11.2*| 8.2* | 7.7* | 886.1* | 1 basined * smooth
204.8 | Random | surface frag. 5% | GNT {11.9*| 11* | 9.2* | 1699.4* | 1 basined * smooth
204.9 | Random | surface frag. 5% | GNT |11.4* 8* | 8.4*| 737.5* | 1 basined * smooth
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Metates, bowls, and pestles (by unit)

r ~
: - Bl -
2 118158 6 {
m _hw_ m 3 M m = m Surface
0
w Depth s 2 m g & mm % | config- Basin | Surface
Unit (cm) Type S m 3 B m B # | uration | Outline | texture Other
X N28E5 |10to 20 frag. 2% | GNT | 5.8* | 4.5 | 4.4* | 134.8* | 1 | concave * smooth
141.25| N33/E1 |40 to 50 frag. 5% | GNT |11.5%| 6.7* | 2.6* | 291.7* | 1 convex * smooth
188.8 | N43/W2 |10to 20| bowl frag.| 1% | GNT | 5.6* | 4.9* | 3.9* | 121.5* | 2 |see comm. * smooth {1 concave & 1 convex
188.15| N43/W2 |20 to 30 frag. 5% | GNT | 7* |10.9*| 5.5* | 983.2* | 1 | concave * smooth
174.5 | N48/E9 |40 to 50 frag. 20% | GNT |24.3*|13.3*| 9* | 3462.6* | 1 | basined * smooth
171.7 | N52.5/€3 | 20 to 30 frag. 1% | GNT | 5.1* | 3.9* | 3.8* | 124.3* | 1 convex * rough
171.12 | N52.5/E3 | 30 to 40 frag. 10% | GNT | 9.1* | 8.1* | 5.5* | 534.6* | 1 | concave * rough
171.13 | N52.5/E3 | 30 to 40 frag. 5% | GNT | 7.7* | 6.8* | 5.1* | 304.5* | 1 | concave * smooth
171.14 | N52.5/E3 | 30 to 40 frag. 2% | GNT | 6.7 | 6.6* | 2.8* | 189.3* | 1 convex * smooth
171.15 | N52.5/E3 | 30 to 40 frag. 10% | SST | 9.6* | 8.2* | 7.2* | 633.8* | 1 Flat * smoath
197.4 | N53/W1 | 20to 30 frag. 5% | GNT |12.2*| 6.5% | 7.2* | 729.9* | 1 | concave * smooth
194.6 | N58.5/E1 | 20 to 30 frag. 5% | VBM| 7* | 6.1* | 4.5* 172* 2 |see comm. * rough |1 concave & 1 convex
193.9 | N62/W3 |10 to 20| bowl frag.| 5% | VBM | 6.3* | 4.4* | 3.9* | 133.1* | 1 | concave * rough
193.8 | N62/W5 | 10to 20 frag. 5% | GNT | 6.7* | 6.4* | 5.2* | 345.5* | 1 Flat * rough
X N7E10 |20 to 30 frag. 2% | GNT | 6.1* | 5.3* | 5.7* | 240.5* | 1 | concave * rough
X N7E10 |30to 40 frag. 10% | GNT | 9* | 7.4* | 5.6* | 466.6* | 1 flat * rough
X N7E11 ? frag. 20% | GNT |18.5%|13.1*| 4.8* | 388.5* | 2 |see comm. * smooth |concave and convex
224.27 | NB8/E13 | 50to 60 frag. 10% | GNT |14.2*%{12.3*{15.7*| 796.8* | 1 | basined * polished
150.40 | N8/E14 |40 to 50 frag. 1% | GNT | 4.1* | 3* | 3.1* 51* 1 Flat * smooth
150.33| NB/E4 |[30to40 frag. 5% | EST | 6.1* | 5.4* | 6* | 315.2* | 1 flat * smooth
132.29 | N9.5/E11 | 30 to 40 frag. 95% | GNT |39.7*| 47.8|10.8[21772.4*| 1 | basined Oval smooth
129.34| N9/E10 |60to 70 frag. 1% | GNT | 6.1* | 5.9* | 3.9* | 161.3* | 1 Flat * polished
149.40 | N9/E12 |70to 80 frag. 5% | GNT |14.2*| 9.1* | 6* | 1004.2* | 1 Flat * rough
204.10| Randam | surface frag. 5% | GNT |16.7*{13.7*| 9* | 2299.6* | 1 basined * smooth
204.5 random surface |pestle frag.| 50% | QPH {17.9*/10.4*| 9.8* | 2888.1* | 1 convex * polished |end batter
204.6 random surface | bowl frag.| 5% | QTZ | 9.9* | 6.6* | 6.7* | 518.8* | 2 |see comm. * smooth |concave & convex-used as a mano after break
204.7 | Random | surface frag. 5% | GNT {11.2%| 8.2* | 7.7* | 886.1* | 1 | basined * smooth
204.8 | Random | surface frag. 5% | GNT {11.9*| 11* | 9.2* | 1699.4* | 1 | basined * smooth
204.9 | Random | surface frag. 5% | GNT |11.4*| 8* | 8.4%| 737.5* | 1 basined * smooth
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Site list - manos

N67W22 N32E4(3) 2 N20ws 3 N9E10 3

N62w5 1 N31W7 N20W1 3 N9E11 1

N62E12 N30.5W22 N20E1 1 N9E12 6

N60E19 N285E4.5 2 Niswi 1 N9E13 1

N58.5W1 2  N28E25 2 NISEXEl) 2 N8E4 2

N58.5E1 4 N28E5 3 NISE3(E2) 2 NSE9 N3E10
N53W20 2 N28E7 1 NISE4ES) 2 NS8E10 2 N2E18
N53W17 1 N275E25 6 NI1S8E5(554) 2 N8E11 NOE1
N53W1 N27W9 2 NIS8E6E5 1 N8E12 2 NOE10
N52.5E3 1 N27W8 3 NISE7(E6) 1 N8E13 2 NOE17
N52.5E4 1 N27E1 5 NI17E6(E5) N8E13.5 1 S1W7
N52E9 N27E2.5 N17E7(E6) 1 N8E14 S1E1
N52E14 N27E3 1 N16W5 N7.5E11 S4W9
N48ES8 N26W9 9 N15W5 N7E1 1 S9w2s
N48E9 1 N26W8 3 N14W145 1 N7E7 S9E1
N47E12 N26E1 N13E1 2 N7E10 S9E7
N46E12 1 N24E4 1 N12We6 N7E11 1 S12W6
N43w2 1 N24E9 N12ws 3 N7E12 2  S12W1
N42W2 N22w1 2 N11E11 3 N7E13 S19E3.5
N41E4 N21W8 4 N10E10 1 N6E10

N35wW8 3 N21w1 2 N10E11 N6E11

N33E1 2 N21E1 N9.5E11 3 N6E13

N32E11 N20W11 2 N9W17 N4W24

51



Site map - manos

NORTH /SOUTH LINE

{70m

fom

=

copd

O
o} o)

wla

wlsoprol
i

)

10m

g |

52

=

0

5 METERS

WEST

NORTH

EAST

SOUTH

WEST/EASTLINE



N67W22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43w2
N42wW2
N41E4
N35wW8

N33E1
N32E11

1

[ B

N32E4(3)
N31W7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22wW1
N21W8
N21W1
N21E1
N20w11

= NN W oW

oW

Site list - metates

N20wW8 2
N20W1
N20E1 2
N18W1
N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5) 1
N18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5) 2
N17E7(E6)
N16W5 1
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12W6
Ni1zws 1
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N95E11 1
N9W17

53

N9E10
N9E11
N9E12
N9E13
N8E4
N8E9

NSE10O

N8E11
N8E12
N8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4w24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9wW23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S12wW1
S19E3.5



Site map - metates

NORTH /SOUTH LINE

T

| o)

NORTH

WEST EAST

SOUTH

wleo

|

10m

WEST/EASTLINE

E

m 0 5 METERS
54



N67W22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53wW1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43wW2
N42w2
N41E4
N35W8

N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31W7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22w1
N21ws8
N21W1
N21E1
N20wW11

Site map - manos 0-10 cm

N20wW8
N20wW1
N20E1
Nisw1
N18E2(E1)
NI18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12weé
N12w5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
Now17

55

N9E10
N9E11
N9E12
N9E13
N8E4
N8E9
N8E10
N8E11
N8E12
N8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11l
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4w24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9W23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S12W1
S19E3.5



Site map - manos 0-10 cm

NORTH / SOUTH LINE

70m

1
1

==

NORTH

WEST—’r EAST

SOUTH

[T

10m

WEST/EASTLINE

10m

"5

m m 0 5 METERS
56



N67W22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53wW17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43w2
N42wW2
N41E4
N35W8

N33E1l
N32E11

1

N32E4(3)
N31wW7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22w1
N21W8
N21w1
N21E1
N20W11

Site map - manos 10-20 cm

N20wWs8
N2ow1
N20E1
Ni1sw1

2 N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12W6
N12W5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
NoOwW17

57

1

N9E10
N9E11
N9E12
N9E13
NSE4
N8E9
N8E10
N8E11
N8E12
NS8E13
N8E13.5
NSE14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4aw24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1wW7
S1E1
S4W9
S9W23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S12wW1
S19E3.5



Site map - manos 10-20 cm

NORTH/SOUTH LINE

70m

]
11

§50m

NORTH

WEST EAST

SOUTH

40m

10m

WEST/EASTLINE

10m

g |

m 0 5 METERS
58



N67TW22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43W2
N42w2
N41E4
N35W8

N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31wW7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28ES5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22w1
N21W8
N21wW1
N21E1
N20W11

Site map - manos 20-30 cm

1

2

N20W8
N20wW1
N20E1
N1sw1
N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12wW6
N12w5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
NowW17

59

N9E10
NOE11
N9E12
NYE13
NS8E4
NS8E9
N8E10
N8E11
N8E12
N8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4w24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9W23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S12w1
S19E3.5



Site map - manos 20-30 cm

NORTH / SOUTH LINE

70m

Tl

NORTH

WEST EAST

SOUTH

40m

]

WEST/EASTLINE

25|

m m 0 5 METERS
60



N67wW22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53w1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43w2
N42w2
N41E4
N35wW8

N33E1l
N32E11

[y

N32E4(3)
N31wW7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22w1
N21W8
N21w1
N21E1
N20wW11

Site list - manos 30-40 cm

-3

N20WS$
N20W1
N20E1
N18W1
N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N1SE7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12W6
N12W5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
N9W17

61

1

N9E10
N9E11
NIE12
N9E13
N8E4
N8E9
N8E10
N8E11
N8E12
N8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4w24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9W23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S12W1
S19E3.5



Site map - manos 30-40 cm

NORTH /SOUTH LINE

70m

NORTH

WEST EAST

SOUTH

40m

WEST/EASTLINE

10m

o) T

!
m m 0 5 METERS
62



N67TW22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53w17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43w2
N42wW2
N41E4
N35W8
N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31W7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5

3 N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9

1 N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22w1
N21W8
N21W1
N21E1
N20W11

Site list - manos 40-50 cm

W =

N20W8
Na2ow1
N20E1
N1gwl
N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
NI18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12we6
N12w5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
NoOw17

63

NIE10
N9E11
N9E12
N9E13
N8E4
NSE9
N8E10
N8E1l1
N8E12
N8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4w24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9W23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S12W1
S19E3.5



Site map - manos 40-50 cm

NORTH / SOUTH LINE

el

NORTH

WEST EAST

SOUTH

40m

10m

WEST/EASTLINE

-

!
m m 0 5 METERS
64



N67W22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43wW2
N42wW2
N41E4
N35W8

N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31wW7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22wW1
N21W8
N21wW1
N21E1
N20w11

Site list - manos 50-60 cm

N20wW8
N2ow1
N20E1
N18w1
N18E2(E1)

3 NISE3(E2)

N18E4(E3)

1 NI8E5(54)

N18E6(E5)
N18E7(E6)

1 NI17E6(E5)

N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5

N14W14.5
N13E1
N12wW6
N12W5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11l
N9.5E11
Now17
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1
2

NIE10
N9E11
N9E12
N9E13
NSE4
NSE9
NSE10
N8E11
N8E12
N8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4aw24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9W23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S12W1
S19E3.5



Site map -manos 50-60 cm

NORTH /SOUTH LINE

70m

40m

10m

WEST/EASTLINE

Lk

ol
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5 METERS



N67W22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43W2
N42W2
N41E4
N35W8

N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31W7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22w1
N21wW8
N21w1
N21E1
N20w11

Site list - manos 60-70 cm

N20W8
N20W1
N20E1

1 N18W1
N18E2(E1)
N1SE3(E2)
N1S8E4(E3)

5 NI18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N1S8E7(E6)

3 N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12W6
N12W5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
NOW17
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N9E10
N9E11
N9E12
N9E13
N8E4
N8E9
N8E10
N8E11
N8E12
N8E13
N8E13.5
NSE14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4w24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9W23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S12wW1
S19E3.5



Site map -manos 60-70 cm

NORTH /SOUTH LINE

70m

NORTH

WEST+ EAST

SOUTH

WEST/EASTLINE

i |
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0

5 METERS



N67W22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53wW1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43w2
N42W2
N41E4
N35W8

N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31W7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
Na22w1
N21wW8
N21W1
N21E1
N20w11

Site list - manos 70-80 cm

N20wW8
N2ow1
N20E1
N1gw1l
N18E2(E1)
NI18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12wW6
N12ws
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
Now17
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N9E10
N9E11
N9E12
N9E13
N8E4
NSE9
N8E10
N8E1l1
N8E12
N8E13
N8E13.5
NSE14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4aw24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9W23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S12W1
S19E3.5



Site map - manos 70-80 cm

NORTH /SOUTH LINE

70m

I
1

NORTH

WEST EAST

SOUTH

40m

10m

=

‘WEST/EASTLINE

L |
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0 5 METERS



N67W22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43w2
N42wW2
N41E4
N35W8

N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31W7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28ES5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27wW8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22wW1
N21wW8
N21W1
N21E1
N20w11

Site list - metates 0-10 cm

N20wWs8
N20w1
N20E1
Nisw1
N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N18ET(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(ES6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12W6
N12W5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
Now17
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N9E10
N9E11
N9E12
N9E13
N8E4
N8E9
N8E10
N8E11
N8E12
NS8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4w24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1l
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1l
S4W9
S9wW23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S512wW1
S19E3.5



Site map - metates 0-10 cm

NORTH / SOUTH LINE

70m

1=

NORTH

WEST EAST

SOUTH

WEST/EASTLINE

10m

m 0 5 METERS
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N67W22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53wW20
N53W17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43w2
N42wW2
N41E4
N35W8

N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)

1 N31w7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9

1 N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4

1 N24E9

N22W1
N21w8
N21w1
N21E1
N20w11

Site list - metates 10-20 cm

1

1

N20W8
N20w1
N20E1
N1isw1
N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12we
N12w5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
Now17
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N9E10
N9E11
N9E12
N9E13
N8E4
N8E9
N8E10
N8E1l1l
N8E12
N8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4w24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9wW23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S12W1
S19E3.5



Site map - metates 10-20 cm

NORTH /SOUTH LINE

T

NORTH

WEST EAST

SOUTH

[T

WEST/EASTLINE

B8
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0 5 METERS



Site list - metates 20-30 cm

N67TW22 N32E4(3) N20wW8 N9E10
N62W5 N31W7 N20W1 N9E11
N62E12 N30.5W22 N20E1 N9E12
N60E19 N28.5E4.5 N18W1 N9E13
N58.5W1 N28E2.5 N18E2(E1) N8E4
N58.5E1 1 N28E5 N18E3(E2) N8E9 N3E10
N53W20 N28E7 N18E4(E3) N8E10 N2E18
N53W17 N27.5E2.5 N18E5(54) N8E11 NOE1
N53w1 1 N27W9 N18E6(E5) N8E12 NOE10
N52.5E3 N27W8 1 NI18E7(E6) N8E13 NOE17
N52.5E4 N27E1 N17E6(E5) N8E13.5 S1W7
N52E9 N27E2.5 N17E7(E6) N8E14 S1E1
N52E14 N27E3 N16W5 1 N7.5E11 S4W9
N48ES8 N26W9 N15W5 N7E1 S9W23
N48E9 N26W8 N14W14.5 N7E7 S9E1
N47E12 N26E1 N13E1 N7E10 1 S9E7
N46E12 N24E4 N12W6 N7E11 S12W6
N43w2 1 N24E9 N12w5 N7E12 S12W1
N42W2 N22W1 N11E11 N7E13 S19E3.5
N41E4 N21W8 N10E10 N6E10
N35W8 N21W1 N10E11 N6E11
N33E1 N21E1 N9.5E11 N6E13
N32E11 N20W11 NOwW17 N4w24
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Site map - metates 20-30 cm

NORTH/SOUTH LINE

70m

| B

NORTH

WEST EAST

SOUTH

40m

10m

WEST/EASTLINE

BE

ol
m 0 5 METERS
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N67TW22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43w2
N42w2
N41E4
N35W8

N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31W7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9

4 N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26WS8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22W1
N21W8
N21w1
N21E1
N20W11

Site list - metates 30-40 cm

N20wW8
N20W1
N20E1
N18wW1
N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1l
N12W6
N12w5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
NOW17

77

NI9E10
N9E11
N9E12
N9E13
N8E4
N8E9
N8E10
N8E11
N8E12
N8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4w24

1

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1IW7
S1E1
S4W9
S9W23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S12wW1
S19E3.5



Site map - metates 30-40 cm

NORTH /SOUTH LINE

1=]

40m

10m

10m

=5
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=

0

5 METERS

NORTH

WEST+ EAST

SOUTH

WEST/EASTLINE



N67W22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43w2
N42W2
N41E4
N35wW8

N33E1l
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31W7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22W1
N21ws8
N21W1
N21E1
N20wW11

Site list - metates 40-50 cm

[N I VUR

N20W8
N20W1
N20E1
Nigwl
N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1l
N12wW6
N12W5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
Now17
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N9E10
N9E11
NIE12
N9E13
NSE4
N8E9
N8E10
N8E11
N8E12
N8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4w24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1IW7
S1E1
S4W9
S9wW23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S12wW1
S19E3.5



Site map - metates 40-50 cm

NORTH/SOUTH LINE

70m

T

NORTH

WEST EAST

SOUTH

40m

wf )

10m

WEST/EASTLINE

X |

|
m m 0 5 METERS
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N67W22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53wW20
N53W17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43wW2
N42W2
N41E4
N35W8

N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31W7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22w1
N21ws8
N21w1
N21E1
N20W11

Site list - metates 50-60 cm

N20W8
N20W1
N20E1
N18W1

3 NI18E2(E1)
N1SE3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
1  Ni18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5

2 N14W14.5
Ni3E1
N12W6
N12W5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
NOW17
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N9E10
1 N9E11
2 N9E12

N9E13

N8E4

NSE9

N8E10

N8E11

N8E12

N8E13
2 NB8E13.5

N8E14

N7.5E11

N7E1

N7E7

N7E10

N7E11

N7E12

N7E13

N6E10

N6E11

N6E13

N4W24

1

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9wW23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S12wW1
S19E38.5



Site map - metates 50-60 cm

NORTH /SOUTH LINE

70m

I
L1

60m

NORTH

W'EST+ EAST
SOUTH

40m

‘WEST/EASTLINE

BEE
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5 METERS



N67TW22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53wW17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43W2
N42W2
N41E4
N35W8

N33E1l
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31W7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22w1
N21wW8
N21w1
N21E1
N2o0w11

Site map - metates 60-70 cm

N20W8
N20wW1
N20E1

1 N18w1
N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N18E7(E6)
2 NI17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12wé
N12W5
N11E1l1
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
Now17

83

N9E10
N9E11
NI9E12
N9E13
N8E4
NSE9
N8E10
N8E1l1
N8E12
N8E13
NS8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4w24

1

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9W23
S9E1
SOE7
S12W6
S12wW1
S19E3.5



Site map - metates 60-70 cm

NORTH /SOUTH LINE

70m

NORTH

WEST+ EAST

SOUTH

10m

WEST/EASTLINE

10m

=

=

m 0 5 METERS
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N67TW22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53wW17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48E8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43W2
N42W2
N41E4
N35W8

N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31W7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22w1
N21W8
N21w1
N21E1
N20W11

Site list - metates 70-80 cm

N20Ws8
N20w1
N20E1
N1sw1
N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N1S8E6(E5)
N18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12we6
N12w5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
NOwW17

85

NI9E10
N9E11
N9E12
NIE13
N8E4
N8E9
N8E10
N8El1
NSE12
N8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
NT7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4w24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9W23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S512w1
S19E3.5



Site map - metates 70-80 cm

NORTH/SOUTH LINE

70m

NORTH

WEST EAST

SOUTH

WEST/EASTLINE

10m

0
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N6TW22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53wW17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43w2
N42w2
N41E4
N35wW8

N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31W7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22W1
N21W8
N21wW1
N21E1
N20W11

Site list - groundstone 0-10cm

N20W8
N20W1
N20E1
N1i8w1l
N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15Ws
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12wW6
N12W5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E1l1l
N9.5E11
Now17
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N9E10
N9E11
N9E12
N9E13
N8E4
N8E9
N8E10
N8E1l1l
N8E12
N8E13
N8E13.5
NSE14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4w24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9wW23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S12W1
S19E3.5



Site map - groundstone 0-10 cm

NORTH/SOUTH LINE

70m.

NORTH

WEST EAST

SOUTH

WEST/EASTLINE

! |
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Site map - groundstone 50-60 cm
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Proposed topographic artifact listing (by unit)

Unit Depth 0to 10lcm [ 10to20]ecm [ 20to 30|cm | 30 to 40{cm | 40 to 50{cm | 50 to 60|cm | 60 to 70{cm | 70 to 80|cm | 80 to 90|cm PO to 100|cm Total
reached |Man [Met |Oth |Man [Met |Oth |Man [Met |Oth |Man [Met |Oth |Man |Met |Oth |Man |Met |Oth {Man [Met |Oth |Man |Met |Oth |Man |Met |Oth |Man |Met |Oth |Man |Met |Oth | Total

N20W1 70 1 2 2
N20E1 701 1 2 1 1 1 4 | 2 6
N18W1 50 1 1 1
N18E2(E1) 60] 1 1 1
N18E3(E2) 60] 2 2 2
N18E4(E3) 65 2 1 2 1 3
N18ES(E4) 80 2 2 2
N18E6(E5) 70 1 1 1 1 2
N18E7(E6) 90 1 1 1
N17E6(ES5) 70 2 2 2
N17E7(E6) 920 1 1 1
N16W5 35 1 1 1
N15W5 30

N14W14.5 40 1 1 1
N13E1 50 1 2 2
N12W6 34

N12W5 45§ 2 1 1 311 4
N11E11 100 2 1 3 3
N10E10 70 1 1 1
N10E11 70

N9.5E11 60 1 1 1 1 311 4
NOW17 40

NSE10 80f 2 1 1 311 4
NOE11 80f 1 1 1
N9E12 801 4 | 1 1 1 6 | 1 7
NOE13 80 1 1 1
N8E4 70 1 1 1 2 11 3
N8E9 70| 2 2 2
N8E10 73] 1 1 2 2
N8E11 40

N8E12 70 1 1 2 2
N8E13 70 1 1 1 2 11 3
N8E13.5 60] 1 1 1
N8E14 80 3 1 311 4
N7.5E11 30

N7E1 35 1 1 1
N7E7 70

N7E10 60 1 1 1 1 2|2 4
N7E11 80| 1 | 1* 2 1 4 |1 5
N7E12 60] 1 1 2 2
N7E13 80 1 1 1
NGE10 60

NGE11 60 1 1 1
N6E13 50

N4wW24 50

N3E10 40 1 1 1
N2E18 70
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Material analysis table

80-90

Rock Type

Mano

Metate

Other

Total

LMP

QTZ

GNT

PPT

PHT

MTS

SST

PCG

PHS

PMT

QPH

PCG

EST

Total
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Metate attribut analysis table

surface| 0-10 |10 to 20 20-30 | 30-40 | 40-50 | 50-60 | 60-70 | 70-80 | total
flat 4 11 3 18
concave 6 14 1 1 1 25
basined 4 1 1 6
convex 1 1 1 3
convex+cave 1 1 2 3 7
smooth 5 12 15 3 4 1 41
rough 2 11 2 1 17
polished 1 1 2
total 6 14 29 5 5 1 54

110




Lt

puwy 4Aq payjoows sem dojj esuou yanox uod ousyd XaAuod T | pawr {$99'0| 38ule 16990 [¥'GLOT; 83'S | 986 |3THI{IND [%00T | pedeys (08030L| 01030 SIABN | 98'6%T
* Yjoows * * %1 * * * * *«U'GY | 9T | 49F% | «¥'S | SLIN | %0z | juswdey 109030G| 08303 STH/BN 18671
* qgoows * XOAUOd 4T * * % (#OLOT] «F | «F | x9 |ZLD® | %03 | juswsey 0g03103| 09030G | BZIABN |OT6¥I
* Yjoows * XoAU0d *1 * * * % |%0'883 1 «9'S 14QL'S [+96'G | T | %03 | Iuewidey [08010Z] 09°10% | OITLOIN 9T'8pl
* yanox * XaAU0D 4 * * * % %8892 «¥'S | 490G | #TL | IHJ | %97 | wuswBey 00307 | 090108 | TTWTIN |LTOPT
* y8nol XSAU0D 0] XaAuoo ¢ {remgel | * * 1+GCO¥ {499 1490'9 |« T TT [ LND | %03 padeys 099030¥ | 090309 TTWIIN | 9T9%1
* Yy3nox * * #l * * * * #9018 | 488 {+9V€| «¥'F | LND | %01 | jusmdey | 01030 | 00T 306 | ITWIIN | 3O¥1
* ysnox * XaAUO0D *T * * * ¥ |#L'BPE] 498 (4358 +8'L | LND | %08 | juswBey 0010 0S0I0V | (QOA/BIN i 83 SFI
* ydnor XSAU0D M0] XoAuod 4 * * * % i$9L88] 96'8 | x9'G x8T'2T; Ldd | %OF padBys  10G030% | 089303 LA/BEN | LT'EYT
X9AUO0D T - 9ABOUOD T * Yjoowrs E9AU0D MO] oo ve8 4 * * * % | P'609 |x8G'G {+¥'0T 433’8 | LND | %S¢ padeys 10y 91 08| 080103 TL/ESN | 18191
payyd Apiavey;  euou yanox XDAUOD #40] XaAu02 g | pawr 1gLG'0| °jeao % |+6'869] ¥8'F i OP'8 |x33°6 | Idd | %9L padeys [0y 0108 08 9103 THA/E8N | GT'T¥T
* qaoours * X9AU0D »T * * * *  (#8C8E| xLV | 9 {4VO1!LHd | %0¥ padeys  10z0301{ 01030 9'8A/6IS | 801
* gjoowrs * * *T * * * % 1 %989 {4088 «T'G | %19 | LHd | %03 | jwowsdey :0g030z| 090108 LA/68 L'88T
* yanox XOAU0D MOf XOAUO0D P4 * * * #  IxL'OOV I 4TL'O| »68'0 [496'L | LHd | %ST i juewdey 0z 030T| 0% 9307 8eM/BS8 | P'o8T
auou Yjoows | X2AUCD yFRy XaAu0d G | Juor * * % (x1'G0V %900 {+QS'V {48 1T { LHd | %93 | wewdey [0go30p| 01030 SM/OZN | 81’761
ouou Yjoows X9AU0D 201 ey g jremqel; * *  [#8'GL0! «8% | x99 | x89 {LHd | %02 pedeys 10y 0308; 0T010 8M/OZN | ST'9ET
* Yioowrs * * *T * * * x 1 aPBP | «FT ! xG {4989 |INHA| %9 | ewdey [0g0103| 01910 8M/OZN ; OT'¥81
auou Yjoows XIAU0D o] XoAU0D g (Temqel i 4 * x  |«6CPE| 28V | x8'G | x8'6 | SLIN | %08 pedeys  108030%| 0393101 }SPIMPIN | 03°8ET
ne ysdnox XoAU0D Y3y XoAU0D g | JBOl {08S'0| 2¥8A0 {0€8'0 {69951 | 09'O |0Z'TT{09'8T | LND {%00T| pedeys 109030g| 020107 | TIF/9'6N |83 32T
jusredds T8am s8N OU/YI puli duoU Yjoows | xoAuod g3ry * w | JBO[ [0GL0} PUnol {$16°0 199301 02'L | 096 {09°0T | LHJ | %007 | padegsun {0go30p| 089102 | TTH/G6N | 332ET
" ysnox * * #T * * * « (#19TE| 47’9 | »8L | +B'L | IND | %07 | Jewdey [0Z010T{ 09030F | ITHI6N | 8381
* Yjoows * * 18 ¥ * * % | L0BY} 489 | 488G | 4«L'S {SLW | %01 | juewdey [0p030g| OF 308 OTH/ON | 6'I8T
suou yjoows | XoAu0d Y3y Xoauwod 3 i Jeol * * % |%9369|+GT9] «6'L | +6'L | LND | %08 | juewley [08030L{ 01030 OTE/BN | 68631
juarsdde 18em 8sn ou % gjoours XOAUOD M0] XAAUO0D * « % * & 188011 &b | 4T'Q 1+GL91 NUV | %S1 | uewmdey {08030L| 0T 010 OTHA/6N | 88'63T
* oo * * *T # * * % %888 | € | 48V | «1'9 |\LHd | %0T | juewdey {0L0309| 079301 OTA/BN | 28631
* Yioours * * *T * * * * 9V | 498 | 48 | +9€ |LHd | %03 | juewdey i08030L| 0T 010 TIA/BN | 8%°L3T
* qjoows * * *T * * * % (#LBGE{ +8'G | 2§V | «9'8 | LND | %0T | uewdsy {0y 010g; 07030 SM/TZN | L3981
suou Yjootus XIAU0D MO X3AU00 [ARE LI LT AR 9j8A0 * (%9089 x9'G {496'9 BT | Ldd | %4O¥ padeys 0ok 010g: 01910 SM/TGN | 92921
* Yioows » * *1 * * * % |#TOTT| 4«8€ | 48'€ | «L'L | Ldd | %01 | uwewdey |[oyol0g| 0T 0310 SM/IGN | 93'921
Ire Yieows KoAU0D MO XIAUOD G |TeMmqe} | HLE0 | °18A0 19GL'0| €89L | OL'B | 086 0T8T | .LND | %00T padeys ov010g; 01010 SM/IZN | $8'931
suou ysnox XIAUO0D MO[ XaAWOD G | T8} [ GLY'O | 998A0 | LOL'O| P'389 | LB'E | 02’8 |09'TT | LND | %001 pedeys 0L°109{ 019°10 TH/OZN 13 2441
* Y3joous * * %1 * * * w (#GTET| «€% | 4% | +8'C | LHJ | %0T | juewdey i0g030F| 0803108 TA/OZN | 83321
Huo UM 7 P Yioows * * 4 * * * *  |AVQBT] %9 [48TP | 49% | Ldd | %S | juewdey 108010z 0F 010V TH/OZN | 91'231
* Yioours * * *1 * * * % | #0891 %9T | #¥'S | 509G {INHA | %9 | Iwwdey | 01030 | 0LOI09 TH/0ZN 8231
* Yjoows * XdAU0D 21 * * * % [%9'B0Z! 4¥'P | xLF | «T'8 | LND |%00T | juowdey é A TIRIN | I¥'131
* qioouts * * al % * * w  (#BLLE] «BF | w18 | 446 |dNT! %08 | juewBey [0p030g| 030107 TW/EIN | 83131
auou Yjoous XOAU0D 20] XoAU0D % | Jeol L1990} 18U 2740|8818} 03'Q | 08'L {08'0T | ZLD {%001| pedeys [03030T| 03 %301 TA/LN 1021
¥ ganox * * x1 * * * * 1 a898| 8 [ 4GS | 40 [WHA| %G | ywwdey |0goi0z| 08 °I0¥ 13/1S | eT'611
* yanox * * #T * * * % |wTBI8) «I'F | 48F | «F'L {dNT| %01 | Juswdey [0z0301|{ 099109 TL/18 11611
J3Y30 J2338q [3IN)XI} | AMNIBAIND uopjeIn #ll&?&n opui|edeys joped| o m A m.. m Q odAJ, {wo) (urd) an
apis |eoejang| aoYpms Byuwos | &1 LM | WM | AT | AT e | 5| & 18 ypdag | mdaqg M
J0 pug jeuoyoas aoBlINg m -4 u. = W W Fl pasnfpy )
-880I0) g m % = g &
; B2 |® ]
[+] A
] -
L1

{(19quinu 30ej1ie Ag) souen




Manos (by artifact number)

5 ~
.W 9 m, = (m\ B m
0

M W. .M < (m\ ¢ u»@ .m Cross-

& Adjusted B .m g i) = 2 | Surface | sectional End or

: Depth | Depth b < o £ v |WW| /W |W/T| WIT |%| config- surface |Surface| side

Unit (cm) (cm) Type R m _m W m B |ratio| shape |ratio| shape| % | uration curvature | texture| batter Other

14937 | N9/EI12 0to1l0 {70to80{ shaped {100% | SST {15.34; 8.90 | 6.30 {1376.8! 0.580{ elngt {0.708i loaf | 2 convex high convex | smooth { 2ends
149.38 | N9/E12 0to10 {70to80; shaped 100%{ PCG {13.25{11.832{ 4.90 {1106.7{ 0.854 | ovate {0.4331tabular{ 2 convex low convex rough none |very pitted, well used
14939 | N9/E12 0tol0 {70to80; unshaped { 100%i GNT!{11.75} 9.62 | 8.50 {1304.8{ 0.810! ovate {0.893{ loaf | 1 convex high convex | polished | none ione small area used
150.22 N8/E4 40to 50 {20t030; shaped 15% { GNT| 6.5*% | 7.76%; 5.85 {871.1*%; * * " * 2 convex low convex rough *
150.39 N8/E4 20t0 30 |40to50; fragment | 256% { PPT | 7.8* | 7.05%| 4.65%| 212.4 " " * " " " " rough ®
152.7 | N53/W20 ;| 30to40 {20to80! fragment | 25% ; PPT | 6.1% | 57* {5 15%i247.6%; * ® * b 2 convex low convex smooth *
162.12 1 N53/W20 | 20t0o30 {30to40] shaped {100% i PHS {11.30; 7.80 | 4.80 { 626.4 ; 0.690! ovate {0.615; med | 2 convex non-parallel | smooth ; 2ends [extensive batter onone end
154.18 i N27/W8 20t030 {80to40;i fragment | 10% { VBM|4.16%{8.21*|1.45%} 20.2*% * ¥ * * 1% * * smooth i pitted
154.31 i N27/W8 0t0o10 {50to60! shaped 50% { MTS| 7.56% | 9.80 i 5.00 | 559.56%} * ovate {0.510]tabular{ 2 | seecomm. parallel smooth none {1 convex- 1 flat
154.82 { N27/W8 0tol0 {50to60! fragment | 40% | SST | 5.5* [ 4.256%{ 5.3* | 134* * * * ¥ 2% convex high convex smooth *
155.23 | N27/W9 20t0o30 {20to80; shaped 25% | SST | 6.55*{ 6.45% 4.6% {232.7%] * * * ® 2 convex low convex smooth 1end
155.24 | N27/W9 20t080 i{20t030: fragment i 30% ; PPT {6.15%{ 4.85%|3.85%121.4%; * * * * 1* convex * smooth *
156.28 i N26/W8 10to 20 {40to 50! shaped :100%: GNT:12.90{ 9.05 ; 6.10 1120.9{0.701! ovate {0.674! med : 2 convex high convex | smooth | 2E 18
156.31 i N26/W8 10t020 {40to50; fragment ! 5% | SST !4.85%! 3.8 | 4.2* [107.8%] * * * * * * * smooth *
156.32 § N26/W8 10t020 {40to50; fragment | 10% { PMT! 5. 7% | 5.1* | 4* [105.5%| * * * * 1% * * rough *
157.14 { N26/W9 20t0 80 {20to30; fragment | 20% | PMT|4.47*%;571%] 4.2% {112.2%] * * * * 1% ¥ * smooth * pitted, probably part of 157.25
157.18 i N26/W9 10t0 20 i30to40; shaped ;100% GNT|12.60; 9.15 i 6.28 {1057.5{0.726{ ovate |{0.686| loaf | 2 convex high convex rough 2 ends jextensive damage on ends
157.19{ N26/W9 20t030 {30to40; unshaped ;100%| QTZ | 980 i 7.72 | 561 i 649.5 | 0.788} ovate {0.727! loaf | 1 convex high convex smooth none ivery little use on one side
157.20 {1 N26/W9 20t030 [30to40; fragment | 20% | PPT: 6.4* | 5.6% | 3* 1124.8%I * * * * 1* convex ¥ smooth * pitted
157.22 1 N26/W9 20t030 {30to40{ shaped {100% i GNT{12.75{10.50i 6.90 {1376.9{0.824; ovate {0.657; loaf i 2 convex high convex rough | 2ends
157.28 { N26/W9 20to 30 {80to40i shaped 100% i GNT | 14.75{11.40; 8.60 {2180.4{ 0.778{ ovate [ 0.754{ loaf | 2 convex high convex rough none
157.24 | N26/W9 20t0 80 {30to40{ shaped |100%{ PPT | 7.72 { 6.62 | 4.70 { 334.7 { 0.857{ ovate {0.710} loaf | 2 convex high convex | smooth | 2ends
157.25 { N26/W9 20t0 30 {30to40; fragment | 10% | PMT|6.45%i 3.4% {4.12%{ 92.6% | * * * * 1% * * smooth * probably part of 157.14
157.34 1 N26/W9 0to10 {40to50i unshaped ; 100%; QTZ | 7.60 | 6.20 ; 5.00 | 344.6 ; 0.817} ovate :|0.806] loaf | O convex high convex | smooth i 2ends iroundrock
158.20 i N22/W1 30to40 i30to40; fragment | 30% ;{ PHT! 6.2% | 5.1* | 8.9* {156.8*] * * * * 1% ® * rough *
158.26 i N22/W1 40to 50 {40to 50} fragment | 10% | QTZ | 5.7* | 4.67*|2.61*; 83.4* * * * * 1% convex * rough *
159.10 | N20/W11 0to10 |20to30; fragment | 80% { GNT|{ 9.9% | 56* | 5.4* {416.9*%] * * * * 1* convex * rough *
159.13 i N20/W11 0to10 {20to30{ fragment | 25% { GNT| 7.9*% |6.06%{4.42*i214.4*%] * * ¥ * 2 * low convex rough *
171.8 | Nb52.5/E3 0to10 {30to40; shaped |100%{ GNT|11.50;10.65; 5.05 {1082.9{0.926}{ round | 0.474 | tabular| 2 convex low convex smooth none
172.4 | N52.5/E4 0to10 {30to40; shaped |{100%; GNT12.25;10.40; 4.60 { 954.7 { 0.848} round | 0.442 tabular 2 convex low convex rough 2 ends
174.6 N48/E9 0to10 {40to50; fragment | 25% i MTS! 6.1* | 5.8% | 3.6*% {1656.2%; * * * * 1* convex * rough *
176.6 i N46/E12 0to10 {30to40; fragment | 20% | SST | 4.8*% {3.32*%] 3.6 | 75.3* * * * * 1* * * smooth *
179.18 { N27/E1 20t0 80 {40to50; fragment | 10% ! PPT |5.52%{5.12% 2* | 51.8*% * * * * 1% convex * smooth *
179.23 i N27/E1 10t0 20 {50to60i shaped 25% { QTZ | 5* | 7.6% i 59* {179.3*] * * * * 1* flat * smooth *
179.831§ N27/E1 0to10 {60to70; unshaped ; 100%; GNT 7.85 : 6.80 | 5.00 | 380.6 { 0.866| round {0.735{ loaf | O convex high convex | smooth 1end jround rock
17932 i N27/E1 O0to10 [60to 70 shaped 30% { LMP | 10.5%; 8.6* i 5.1* {544.2% * * * * 1* convex * rough *
179.33{ N27/E1 0to10 !60to70i shaped {100%: PHT:10.10{ 7.20 { 6.00 { 499.8 {0.713! ovate {0.833: loaf i 2 convex high convex rough 2 ends iminor pitting
180.15 | N24/E4 30t040 i{30to40! fragment | 15% | QTZ {10.5%:4.16%! 4.6* {286.4*%i * * * * 2 * * smooth *
182.3 | N18/E7(6) i 80to90 : Oto10 | fragment i 10% | QTZ | 5.1* | 3.3*% { 2.65%; 49.2% | * * * * * * * rough *
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Manos (by artifact number)

by ~
: .
) \m C - m m

M M m 4 rm\ m P m Cross-

& Adjusted g | Mo a | B %5 Surface | sectional End or

w Depth |Depth 5 | = g | 8 2 luw| uw |wr| wr %5 | config- surface |Surface| side

Unit (em) (cm) Type R m .m B mm B |ratio) shape [ratio| shape| % | uration | curvature |texture batter Other

228.28 | NT/E11 70t080 | 0to10 shaped | 90% [ QTZ 112.8%| 89* | 54 {860.7; * | elngte; * loaf ;1 convex plano smooth { mnone
233.9 N8/E10 10t020 {10to 20} fragment | 10% | PPT | 3.8% | 8.9% | 4.7* {100.5%] * * * * 2 * * smooth *

x NISAEL)E2 O0tol0 |{50to60] fragment | 10% { PHT | 6.7* | 4.6% | 4.5% {167.2%{ * * * h 2 convex i smooth *

X N18/(E1)E3] Oto10 [50to60{ shaped 25% { GNT'| 6% | 54*% | 4* {167.6*] * * * * 2 convex parallel smooth *

x |NIS(EDE3| Otol0 |50to60; shaped |100%| QTZ {18.6%] 7* | 6.4 |1196.7]0.519] elngte i 0.914 ] tabular| 2 convex low convex smooth | 2ends

X N18/W1 30t040 10to20; fragment | 40% [ ARN | 8.56% | 8.4% | 5.4* [408.9%] * * * * 2 convex * rough *

X N18/W1 10 to 20 W 30to 40| fragment | 20% | GNT| 9% | 8.2% | 5.9 {288.1% * * * * 2 * * smooth ®

X N21/W1 30t040 80to40; fragment | 10% { MTS| 7.6* | 6.9* | 2.4* ; 1688} * * * * 1% convex * smooth *

x N21/W1 20t080 40toB0! unshaped | 256% | QTZ}{ 6% | 49* | 2.7% : 1189 * * * ¥ 2 convex low convex smooth *

X N27.6/E2.5{ 20t030 40to50| fragment | 26% | MTS|{11.9*| 86* | B.1* {200.5%] * * * * 2 convex low convex smooth *

X N27.5/E2.5] 10to20 |50t060| fragment | 80% | MTS | 8.6% | 8.3* | 4.7% |819.6*] * * * * 2 convex low convex smooth *

X N27.5/E2.6] 10to20 [50to60; fragment | 80% | QPH| 10* | 5.1* | 6.6% {380.9%] * * * * 2 convex high convex | smooth *

X N27.5/E2.5! Otol0 60to70; fragment | 80% | GNT | 12.4%! O4* | 4.8% :776.8*%: * ovate * med | 1 convex low convex smooth *

X N27.5/E2.5; Otol0 60to70; fragment ! 50% | GNT| 8.7* | 7.2% i 4.4* {421.2%] * * * * 2 convex low convex smooth *

X N276/E25! Otol0 {60to70; fragment | 80% | GNT| 12* [10.4* 59* [932.1%! * ovate * med | 2 convex low convex smooth *

X N27/E8 20t0 80 |30to40| fragment | 20% { GNT| 10.7 | 6.8*% | 2.9* {212.1*%; * * * * 1% convex * smooth *

X N28.5/E4.5| 80to40 {30to40! fragment | 50% i PPT | 9.6% | 62 | 43 1847.1% * round * {tabular| 2 convex parallel smooth *

X N28.5/E4.5{ O0tol0 60to70! unshaped | 50% { GNT| 7.8% | 6.7* | 4.4* {281.8%] * * * * 2 convex low convex smooth none

X N28/E5 40to 50 20t030; fragment | 10% { GNT| 5.1* | 4.6% | 4.2* | 80.9* ¥ * * * 1% flat parallel rough *

X N28/Eb 40t0 50 20to 30| unshaped | 100% ] MTS| 8.8* | 8.4* | 4.5*% {484.7*10.995! round } 0.586| tabularj 1 convex low convex smooth none

X N28/Eb 10t020 50to 60| unshaped | 100%! MTS! 85 ! 6.3 | 4.7 | 368710741} ovate !0.746{ loaf | O convex high convex | smooth none |no apparent use

X N28/E5 10t020 50to 60| unshaped |100%i QTZ| 7.5 | 54 | 4.6 2604 {0,720 ovate {0.862! loaf | 1 convex high convex | smooth none

X N28/E5 10t020 50to60| shaped 25% { GNT | 7.2*% | 56% | 3.4* | 154.9 * * * ¥ 1% convex * smooth *

X N6/E11 10 to 20 _ 30to 40! fragment | 830% | PPT | 8.8% | 5.2% | 5.8% |871.1%] * * * * 2 * * smooth *

X N7/E10 601070 O0tol10 | fragment ; 20% i GNT|10.2%| 6.8% | 5.4* {428.6%] * * * * 2 convex * rough *

X N7/E10 10t020 40to 80| fragment | 10% | MTS | 5.3*% | 4.8% | 4.7 {209.1*%] * * ® ¥ 1* convex * smooth *

X N7/E13 50 to 60 _ 20to 30! fragment : 40% | GNT; 8.4* | 4.4* | 5.2% [262.1*%] * * * * 2 convex * smooth *

X N&/E9 Otol0 60to70{ fragment | 26% { MTS| 7.8 | 5.8* | 4.8% | 309.7 ¥ * * * 1 convex * polished *

X N8/E9 O0tol0 60to70! shaped {100%!GNT{ 104 91 { 46 | 718.1 {0.875 round | 0.505 | tabular| 2 convex low convex smooth * parts polished
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Manos (by level)

g -

m 118 |

z 4 B3 2|8 ¢

2 £ m Dol IR - e m Cross-

& Adjusted B Mo = h Rl 2| Surface sectional End or

.w Depth |Depth % 2 g | .mw L/W| L/W | W/T| W/IT |% | config- surface |Surface| side
Unit (cm) (cm) Type N m .m 3 m B |ratio| shape |ratio| shape| % | uration curvature |texture | batter Other

X N18/(E1)E3: 0tol1l0 {50to60; shaped {100%; QTZ 135*%i 7* | 64 11196.7;0.519} elngte | 0.914 | tabular; 2 convex low convex smooth | 2ends

x N275/E25! 0tol0 60to70; fragment | 80% | GNT | 12.4*%| O.4% | 48* {775.8%] * ovate * med |1 convex low convex smooth ¥

X N27.5/E2.6{ 0to10 60to70!{ fragment | 50% | GNT| 8.7* | 7.2% | 4.4* {421.2%] * * * * 2 convex low convex smooth *

X N27.5/E25] Otol10 |[60to70! fragment | 80% | GNT| 12* [10.4%] 59* [932.1%] * ovate * med | 2 convex low convex smooth *

x N28.5/E4.5; 0tol0 60to70i unshaped | 50% ;| GNT| 7.8% | 6.7% | 4.4*% {281 8%] * * ® * 2 convex low convex smooth none

X N8/E9 0tol10 60to70] fragment | 25% { MTSi 7.8 | 58% i 48% {3097 * * * * 1 convex * polished *

X N8/E9 0to10 60to70{ shaped {100%:GNT! 104! 91 { 4.6 | 7181 {0.875] round { 0.505 tabular; 2 convex low convex smooth * parts polished
120.14 N7/E1 10t0o20 {10to 20! shaped {100%! QTZ {10.80! 7.80 { 520 ; 818.8 {0.722! elngt 10.667! loaf | 2 convex low convex smooth none
12128 {| N13/E1 10t0 20 {30to40i{ fragment | 20% ; LMP| 9.7% | 8.1% | 4.2% {377.9%] * b b * 1% * * smooth "
129832 1 NY/E10 10to20 {60to70i fragment | 10% { PHT | 6.1*% | 4.8* | 3* | 82.2* " " " * 1* * - smooth *
132.28 | N9.5/E11 | 10t0o20 |{50to60! shaped |100%{ GNT18.50i11.20; 6.50 {1556.9; 0.830; ovate ; 0.580}i loaf | 2 convex high convex rough all
133.20 i N14/W14.5: 10to20 {20to30;{ shaped 30% | MTS | 9.2*% | 5.9% | 4.2% 13429*%; * * * itabulari 2 convex low convex smooth none

136.4 S9/W23 10t020 [10to20; fragment | 15% i PHT {7.95%i 6.9*% {6.71*{406.7*; * * ® * 2% convex low convex rough *
156.28 | N26/W8 10t0o20 [40to 50 shaped {100%i GNT|12.90! 9.05{ 6.10 {1120.9/0.701} ovate {0.674{ med | 2 convex high convex | smooth | 2E 1S
1566.81 | N26/W8 10t0 20 {40to 50! fragment | 5% i SST |4.86% 3.8 | 4.2* {107.8%] * * * * * * * smooth *
156.32 | N26/W8 10t020 {40to50; fragment | 10% | PMT: 5.7% | 5.1* | 4* !105.5%] * * * * 1* * * rough *
157.18 | N26/W9 10to20 {30to40{ shaped |100%i GNT{12.60] 9.15; 6.28 {1057.5{0.726} ovate {0.686| loaf | 2 convex high convex rough 2 ends jextensive damage on ends
179.23 ¢ N27/E1 10t020 {50to60i shaped 25% i QTZ i 5% | 7.6% 1 59*% i179.8%] * * * * 1% flat * smooth *
193.7 N62/W5 10to 20 {10to20{ fragment { 15% i PPT | 10.1%{ 52% { 3.2* | 177.6%] * * * * * * * rough *
194.11 { N58.5/E1 | 10to20 {80to40! shaped |100%i GNT}{13.45{ 9830 i 4.50 { 830.6 { 0.691! ovate {0484 med | 2 convex plano smooth 1 end
195.8 | N68.5/W1 | 10to20 {20to30i shaped {100%i GNT}12.50] 8.55 | 494 | 789.5 !0.684| ovate !0.577{ med | 2 convex non-parallel | smooth 1end
195.9 i N58.5/W1 10to 20 |{20to30; fragment 5% { PPT | 5.1* | 39% | 3.7* | 78.8* * ® * * * * * rough *
196.4 | N63/W17 | 10t020 |10to20] fragment | 156% ;| QTZ | 8.2* | 4.6* { 5,60 {262.1%] * * * * * ® * smooth *
199.6 i N35/W8 10t020 {20to30; fragment ! 30% | PHT: 8.5* | 585*: 3* 1150.2% * * * * 1% * * rough ¥ pitted
199.7 N35/W8 10t0 20 {20to30; fragment ;| 830% { PHT | 7.15%{ 55% | 3.4% [18352%; * * * * 1* * * rough *
199.8 N35/W8 10t0 20 [20to 80} fragment | 40% i PPT {10.95% 8.1* { 4.8% {504.4*; * * * * 1% * * rough *
200.26 i N18/E4(3) | 10t020 {40to50] fragment | 10% { GNT | 8.5% | 4.7* | 8.7 {227.83%] * ® * ¥ 1* flat * smooth *
200.28 i N18/E43){ 10t020 }40to 50} fragment | 10% | PHT | 5.45%{3.95%; 4* | 88.9% * * * * 1* convex * smooth *
201.14 | N12/Wb 10t0 20 {20to 30} fragment ; 25% | PPT | 9.12*} 5.6% ; 5.60 |338.3*; * * * ® 2 * low convex smooth *
202.37 N8/E10 10t0 20 {60to70i fragment 5% i PHT{ 5.9*% | 54*% | 3.2% | 88.7* * * * * * * * smooth *
203.32 { N8/E12 10t0 20 [50to60! fragment | 5% | PHT| 4.6* | 3.25%i 2.25% 28.5* * * * * * ¥ * rough *
211.48 i N20/W1 10t020 i50t060: fragment | 10% i{ GNT | 6.6% | 4.4* | 46% {186.1*%] * * * * 2 convex * smooth *
22224 i N8/E14 10t0 20 {60to 70 whole 100% i GNT'{ 12.8 | 10 | 4.4 | 868.1!0.781{ ovate |0.440 tabular{ 2 convex low convex smooth none
222.25 i N8/E14 10t020 {60to70; fragment | 10% | QTZ | 6.4* | 8.2* i 3.1* {108.1*} * * * * 1* convex * smooth *
22226 i N8/E14 10t0 20 {60to70; fragment | 10% i QPH | 8.1* | 6.56% | 2.6*% {141.8%] * * * ¥ 1* * * smooth *
228.24 1 N7/E11 10t0 20 {60to 70 fragment | 60% { MTS | 9.6% | 9.8 | 7.1% {843 7% * * ® loaf | 2 convex high convex | smooth *
228.25 1 N7/E11 10t0 20 {60to70; shaped {100%iGNT{ 126 10 | 5.2 {1041.7/0.794} ovate i 0.520 i tabular{ 2 flat non-parallel { smooth none
233.9 N3/E10 10t0 20 {10to 20 fragment i 10% i{ PPT | 8.8% | 8.9 | 4.7% {109.6%] * * * * 2 * * smooth *

X N18/W1 10t0 20 {80to40i fragment | 20% { GNT| 9% | 32%*{ 59 [288.1*%] * * * * 2 * * smooth *
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Manos (by level)
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¥ . & m & @ - M Cross-

] Adjusted B ) m, | h Bl Surface sectional End or

.w Depth | Depth 3 ® o] & .mw L/W| /W |WT| WIT [ | config- surface |Surface| side

Unit (cm) (cm) Type R m .m z2 m B |ratio| shape |ratio| shape| % | uration | curvature |texture| batter Other

224.22 i N8/E13 30to40 i130to40; fragment { 10% | PCG: 7.4* | 5.6% | 5.3*% {240.5% * " * b 1* convex " rough *

X N18/W1 30t040 10to20; fragment | 40% i ARN | 8.6% i 8.4* | 5.4* i498.2*%] * * * * 2 convex * rough *

X N21/W1 30to40 80to40i fragment | 10% | MTS| 7.6% | 6.9% | 2.4% | 168.8 * * * ¥ 1* convex * smooth *

X N28.6/E4.5{ 30to40 {30to40;{ fragment | 50% { PPT | 9.5% { 52 | 4.3 {347.1%] * round * {tabulari 2 convex parallel smooth *
119.18 S1/E1 40to 50 {20to 80 fragment | 5% {VBM| 6* | 52% i 3* | 86.3%| * * * * 1% * * rough *
122.16 | N20/E1 40t0 50 |{20to 30| fragment | 5% { PPT | 4.6* {4.15%] 5% [1385.4%] * * * ® 2 * * smooth * 2' written on it

132.8 | N9.5/E11 40to 50 |10to20i fragment i 20% ; GNT: 7.2% | 7.8% { 54* i316.1*%! * * * ¥ 1* * * rough *
145.22 | N18/E6(5) | 40to50 |20t0o30; fragment | 30% | GNT | 7.8*% | 8.22*%; 3.6% {842.7*} * * * * 1* convex * rough ¥
148.16 | N10/E10 i 40to50 {20t030! fragment | 20% { LMP|5.956*|5.76%| 5.56*% | 283.6%i * * * * 1* convex * smooth *
150.22 N8/E4 40to 50 |{20t030i shaped 16% : GNT'| 6.6* | 7.76%} 585 {371.1%| * * * * 2 convex low convex rough *
224.15 | N8/E13 40t0 50 {20to 80} fragment | 5% { LMP| 4.8* | 2.6% | 1.4* | 19.83* * * * * 1* convex * smooth *

% N28/Eb 40t0 50 20to30i fragment | 10% { GNT| 5.1* | 4.6% | 4.2* | 80.9* ® * * * 1* flat parallel rough *

X N28/Eb 40t0 50 20to80;{ unshaped | 100%i MTS | 8.8* | 8.4* | 4.5% {484.7%1 0.995] round { 0.536 | tabular{ 1 convex low convex smooth none
119.11 S1/E1 50to 60 |10to 20! fragment | 10% i LMP}{ 7.4% | 48% | 4.1% {219.1%] * ¥ * * 1* * ® rough *

138.7 S9/ET 50t0 60 {20t030{ fragment i 20% { PHT | 6.1* | 5.1* { 2.87*{ 68.6% i * ¥ * * 1% * * smooth *

146.16 | N11/E11 50t060 |40to50i shaped 20% { GNT | 11.1*] 5.06%| 4.55% | 402.2%; * * * {tabular|{ 2 convex low convex rough *
146.17 | N11/E11 50t0 60 ;40to50; fragment | 15% { PHT | 7.1* | 5.6% | 5.4* {252.8%] * * * * 2 convex * rough *
149.10 | NY/E12 50t0 60 |20to30; fragment | 20% i QTZ { 6* 4% 4% 1107.6%; * * * * 1* convex * smooth *
185.12 1 N9/E13 50t060 ;20t030i fragment : 10% ! ARN! 5.7* | 4.6 i 2.6% { 83.3% | * * * * 1* * * polished *

203.5 N8/E12 50to60 {10to20; fragment | 5% ; GNT| 6.9% i 4.2% | 2% | 63.8%* * * * * * ¥ * rough *

X N7/E18 50to 60 {20to30{ fragment | 40% | GNT| 8.4* | 4.4% | 52*% {252.1%! * * ¥ * 2 convex * smooth *

122.83 N20/E1 60to70 | Oto10 | fragment 5% i VBM| 56*% | 54% i 25* | 63.2% " * * * 1* * * smooth *

184.26 | N17/E7(6) | 60to70 |20to30{ shaped |100%i{ PHT |13.50{ 7.70 | 4.85 | 808.8 {0.570| elngt {0.630{ med | 2 { seecomm. high convex | smooth | 2ends |1 concave & 1 convex

X N7/E10 60to70 Otol1l0 ! fragment | 20% | GNT | 10.2%; 6.8* | 5.4% (428.5%! * * * * 2 convex * rough *

228.3 N7E11 70t080 { O0to10 | fragment 5% { ARN:{ 98% | 29% | 34* 1116.3*% * * * * 1% flat * rough *

182.83 | N18/E7(6) i 80to90 | Oto10 | fragment | 10% : QTZ | 5.1* | 3.3 i 2.65%; 49.2% | * * * * * * * rough *
1462 i N11/E11 | 90to 100 { Oto 10 | fragment | 10% | GNT{ 4.4* {3.45%; 3.3% [ 81.6% | * * * * 1* * * rough *
121411 N13/E1l ? ? fragment | 100% ! GNT | 8.1% | 4.7* | 4.4* {203.5%] * * * * 1% convex * smooth *
204.2 | Random Surface | Surface! fragment | 10% | QTZ | 5.45%{ 4.6* | 2* | 58.7* * * * * 1* convex * rough *
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Manos (by unit)

5 -~
: .18 g
z < El8|sl 8 .W
% & .m K @ > Cross-
& Pro B .m g & E] Surface sectional End or
w Dep | Depth % 2 ] 5 .% L/W| L/W | W/T| WIT |% | config- surface |Surface| side
Unit (cm) | (cm) Type N m .m W m B |ratio| shape |ratio| shape| s | uration | curvature | texture| batter Other
158.20 1 N22/W1 !30t0o40!30t0 40! fragment | 30% | PHT: 6.2* ; 5.1* | 3.9% | 156.8*] * * * * 1% * ® rough *
158.26 | N22/W1 [40to50{40to 50| fragment | 10% | QTZ | 5.7* | 4.67*| 2.61* ] 83.4* " * " i 1* convex " rough *
180.15 N24/E4 [30t0o40i30t0 40| fragment | 16% | QTZ | 10.6%| 4.16*| 4.6% |286.4%; * " * hd 2 * * smooth *
166.28 | N26/W8 |[10to20{40to50; shaped |100%| GNT{12.90f 9.05 | 6.10 {1120.9{0.701| ovate {0674 med | 2 convex high convex | smooth | 2E 18
156.81 { N26/W8 |10to20i40to 50| fragment 5% | SBT {4.85%; 8.8% | 4.9% {107.8*] * * " " * * * smooth *
156.32 i N26/W8 [10to20]{40to 50! fragment | 10% | PMT} 5.7 | 5.1* | 4% [105.5%; * * * * 1* * * rough *
157841 N26/W9 | 0to 10 {40to 650} unshaped |100%| QTZ | 7.60 | 6.20 | 5.00 | 844.86 { 0.817| ovate {0.806i loaf | O convex high convex | smooth { 2ends |round rock
157.18 1 N26/W9 110t020{30to40! shaped |100%i{GNT{12.60| 9.15 | 6.28 {1057.5: 0.726} ovate i0.688: loaf | 2 convex high convex rough 2 ends iextensive damage on ends
157.14 | N26/W9 |20to30{20to 30| fragment | 20% | PMT|4.47%| 5.71*%| 4.2% {112.2%; * * * " 1* ® * smooth * pitted, probably part of 157.25
167.19 { N26/W9 |20t030{80to 40| unshaped |100%| QTZ | 9.80 | 7.72 | 5.61 | 649.5 | 0.788 ovate |0.727{ loaf | 1 convex high convex | smooth none jvery little use on one side
157.20 1 N26/W9 ;20t030;80t040; fragment | 20% | PPT | 6.4* | 56% ;| 3% [124.8% * * * * 1% convex * smooth * pitted
16722 1 N26/W9 {20to30{80to40{ shaped |100% | GNT12.75]10.560] 6.90 i1376.9{0.824| ovate {0.657; loaf | 2 convex high convex rough 2 ends
157.28 1 N26/W9 {20to30{30to 40| shaped |100%: GNT!14.76!11.40! 8.60 i{2180.4{ 0.773{ ovate {0.754} loaf | 2 convex high convex rough none
167.24 | N26/W9 [20t030{30to40{ shaped |[100%! PPT | 7.72 | 6.62 | 4.70 | 834.7 { 0.857; ovate !0.710{ loaf | 2 convex high convex | emooth | 2ends
157.26 | N26/W9 |20to30{380to40{ fragment | 10% | PMT|6.46%| 84* | 4.12%; 92.6*% * * * * 1* * * smooth * probably part of 1567.14
X N27.5/E2.5] 0to10 60to 70| fragment | 80% j GNT |12.4%| 9.4*% | 4.8% | 775.8%] * ovate * med | 1 convex low convex smooth *
X N27.5/E2.5| 0to10 60to 70| fragment | 50% | GNT 8.7* | 7.2% | 4.4* {421.2%! * * * * 2 convex low convex smooth *
X N27.5/E2.5] 0to10 ;60to 70| fragment | 80% | GNT | 12* | 10.4*} 5.9* 1982.1* * ovate * med | 2 convex low convex smooth *
X N27.5/E2.5110t0 20 { 60to 60! fragment | 80% | MTS| 8.56% | 8.8* | 4.7* 1819.6* * * * * 2 convex low convex smooth *
b N27.5/B2.6110t0 20 | 50to 60| fragment | 30% | QPH!{ 10* | 5.1*% | 6.6* | 8380.9%; * * * * 2 convex high convex smooth *
X N27.5/E2.5; 20t0 30 40to 501 fragment j 26% | MTS{11.9*| 8.6* { 51* |200.6%; * * * * 2 convex low convex smooth *
179.81 1 N27/E1 | 0to10 {60to 70| unshaped |100%{ GNT| 7.85 { 6.80 | 5.00 | 380.6 { 0.866 round ;0.735{ loaf | O convex high convex | smooth { 1end iround rock
179.82{ N27/E1 | O0to1l0 {60to70; shaped 30% | LMP | 10.6*%} 8.6* | 5.1* | 544.2%] * ¥ * * 1% convex * rough *
179.831 N27/E1 | 0to10 {60to 70! shaped |100%; PHT ;10.10! 7.20 | 6.00 ;{ 499.8 { 0.718; ovate ;0.833} loaf i 2 convex high convex rough 2 ends iminor pitting
179.23 1 N27/E1 |10t0o20i50to 60; shaped 26% | QTZ | 5% | 7.6% | 5.9k 1179.8%] * * * * 1* flat * smooth *
179.18 N27/E1 120t030{40to 50| fragment | 10% | PPT | 5.52%| 5.12*%| 2% i 51.8% * * * * 1* COnvex * smooth *
X N27/E3 [20to30{30to40! fragment | 20% | GNT| 10.7 | 6.8* | 2.9% | 212.1*] * * * * 1* convex * smooth *
15481 ;| N27/W8 | Oto10 {50to60; shaped 50% | MTS| 7.5* | 9.80 | 5.00 | 569.5%] * ovate {0.510 tabular{ 2 | see comm. parallel smooth none {1 convex - 1 flat
15482 N27/W8 : Oto10 ;560to60! fragment | 40% | SST | 5.5* | 4.25%} 5.83* | 184* * * * * 2% convex high convex | smooth *
164.18 ¢ N27/W8 {20t030!30to40! fragment | 10% | VBMi4.16%|3.21*{145%! 20.2* * * * * 1* * * smooth * pitted
156.28 | N27/W9 {20t080{20t030! shaped 26% | SST | 6.65*6.45%; 4.6% |282. 7% * * * * 2 convex low convex smooth 1end
155.24 | N27/W9 [20t080!20to80; fragment | 30% | PPT i 6.15%| 486%|8.35%{121.4%; * * * * 1* convex * smooth *
X N28.5/E4.5] 0to 10 60to 70{ unshaped | 50% | GNT| 7.8% | 6.7% | 4.4* {281.8*%{ * * * * 2 convex low convex amooth none
X N28.5/E4.5{30t040i30t0 40} fragment | 50% | PPT | 9.56% | 6.2 | 4.3 [847.1%] * round | * itabular] 2 convex parallel smooth *
X N28/E5 |10to20 50to60{ unshaped |100%| MTS| 85 | 68 | 4.7 | 868.7;0.741; ovate ;0.746! loaf | O convex high convex | smooth none |no apparent use
X N28/E5 110to20 50to60; unshaped ;100%| QTZ: 7.5 ; 54 | 46 i 2604 :0.720 ovate {0.852! loaf : 1 convex high convex | smooth none
X N28/E6 [ 10to20 50t0o 60! shaped 26% { GNT'! 7.2% | 5.6 | 3.4* | 164.9 * ¥ * * 1* convex * smooth *
X N28/E5 {40to50 20to80; fragment | 10% | GNT| 8.1* | 4.5% | 4.2% | 80.9% * * * * 1* flat parallel rough *
X N28/E5 {40to50 20to30: unshaped | 100% | MTS | 8.8* | 8.4* | 4.5% {484.7%1 0.995} round ; 0.5861 tabular| 1 convex low convex smooth none
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Manos (by unit)

B _—~
: L1 ;
z & 813 2|8 g
2 K] _m el R ) b .m Cross-
& Pro B k m = g = 2 | Surface | sectional End or
w Dep |Depth 8 k] ] & .wo L/W| /W |W/T| WIT |% | config- surface |[Surface| side
Unit (cm) | (cm) Type R m .w_ B m B |ratio| shape|ratio| shape| # | uration | curvature |texture| batter Other
224.15: N8/E18 [40to50i20to30; fragment | 5% {LMP;{ 4.3*% | 2.6% { 1.4* { 193%: * * * * 1* convex * smooth *
223.17 i N8/E138.5 | 0to10i50to60; fragment | 10% { MTS | 7.2* { 3.6 | 2.8* | 85.7* * * * * 1* convex * rough *
222.24 1 N8/E14 {10to20i{60to 70 whole 100% ! GNT! 128 { 10 | 4.4 i 868.1 {0.781i ovate {0.440itabular! 2 convex low convex smooth none
222251 N8/E14 !10t020{60to 70! fragment | 10% | QTZ | 6.4* | 3.2 | 3.1* {108.1*! * * * * 1* convex * smooth *
22226 N8/E14 {10to20;60to 70{ fragment | 10% | QPH | 8.1* | 6.5% | 2.6% [141.8*%; * " * b 1* » * smooth *
150.39{ N8/E4 {20to30{40to50; fragment ; 26% | PPT | 7.8*% | 7.05%}4.65%; 2124 | * * * * ¥ * * rough *
160.22 N8/E4 {40to50:20t030{ shaped 16% { GNT | 6.6% {7.756%} 585 {871.1*; * * * * 2 convex low convex rough *
X N8/E9 0tol1l0 60to 70! fragment | 26% { MTS| 7.8 | 5.8% | 4.8% i 309.7 * * * * 1 convex * polished *
X N8/E9 0to10 60to70{ shaped {100%]|GNT: 104 9.1 |{ 46 | 7181 {0.875] round ; 0.505  tabulari{ 2 convex low convex smooth * parts polished
132.28 | N9.6/E11 {10t020i50t0o 60| shaped |{100%iGNT138.50{11.20; 6.50 {1556.9{0.830; ovate 0.580i{ loaf | 2 convex high convex rough all
132.22 | N9.5/E11 {20t080;40to 50 unshaped |100%| PHT {10.50{ 9.60 | 7.20 {1024.6; 0.914| round | 0.750; loaf | * * high convex | smooth none irnd rck/no use wear apparent
132.8 i N9.5/E1l {40to50; 10to 20| fragment | 20% | GNT| 7.2*% | 7.83* | 5.4* {816.1*%] * * * * 1* * * rough *
129.38: N9/E10 | Oto10 ;70to80; fragment | 15% ; ARN {6.76%} 5.1* | 4* 1168.3%: * * ¥ * * convex low convex smooth * no use wear apparent
129839 N9/E10 | 0to10 | 70to 80; fragment | 30% | GNT i 7.9*% i 7.9% {6.16%{592.6%i * * * loaf | 2 convex high convex | smooth none
129821 N9/E10 {10t0o20i60to 70! fragment | 10% i{ PHT 6.1* { 4.8% | 3% | 82.9% | * * * * 1* * * smooth *
12723 N9/E1l | 0to10 { 70to 80} fragment | 20% | PHT | 8.6* | 38* | 8.6% | 464* | * * * * 1* * * smooth *
149.36{ N9/E12 | 0to10 ; 7T0to 80} shaped |100%| GNT|14.12; 9.36 { 5.28 {1075.4;0.668 elngt {0.664{ med | 1 convex plano con rough none |top was smoothed by hand
14937 N9E12 | 0to10 ; 70to 80{ shaped {100%]| SST ;15.34i 8.90 | 6.30 {1376.8: 0.580; elngt {0.708; loaf | 2 convex high convex | smooth | 2ends
14938 N9/E12 | O0to10 { 70to80i shaped |100%i PCG {18.25{11.821 4.90 i{1106.7i 0.854| ovate i 0.433!tabular; 2 convex low convex rough none ivery pitted, well used
14939 N9/E12 | 0to10 {70to 80! unshaped |100%; GNT{11.75! 9.52 | 8.560 {1304.8{ 0.810; ovate {0.893! loaf : 1 convex high convex | polished | none ione small area used
14931 N9/E12 {20t0o80{50to60] fragment | 20% | MTS | 5.4% | 4.6*% | 1.62 | 45.1* * * * * 1* * * smooth *
149.10 N9/E12 {50to60{20to30; fragment { 20% | QTZ | 6* 4* 4% 1107.6%1 * * * * 1* convex * smooth *
185.12 ;| N9/E18 {50to60]20to 30| fragment | 10% | ARN | 5.7* | 4.56% | 2.6* | 83.3* * * * * 1* * * polished *
204.2 | Random | Surface; Surface| fragment | 10% | QTZ {5.45%; 4.6% | 2* | 58.7T* * * * * 1* convex * rough *
119.18 S1/E1 40t0 50i 20to 830 fragment 5% :VBMi 6* | 52% 3% | 86.3* * * * * 1* * * rough *
119.11 S1/E1 50to 60 10to 20 fragment | 10% | LMP{ 7.4*% i 4.8% | 4.1* i219.1*i * * * * 1* * * rough *
140.8 | S19/E3.5 | 0to10 {10to20i shaped 40% { PHT {10.4*! 6* | 4.7* i382.8%} * * * * 1* convex * smooth *
138.7 S9/E7 i50to60i20to 30 fragment | 20% | PHT| 6.1* | 5.1* [ 2.87*i 68.6% | * * * * 1* * * smooth *
136.4 S9/W23 {10to20{10to 20; fragment | 16% { PHT {7.95%{ 6.9* {6.71*{406.7*; * * * * 2% convex low convex rough ¥
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Metates, bowls, and pestles (by artifact number)

: E
z 2 Bl 3|2 B |
g I I R : |%
& Proposed| .w £ .me r g = B | Surface
w Depth | Depth g | £ T |3 ¥ |4 | config- | Basin | Surface
Unit (cm) (cm) Type ® = 3 = = 2 % | uration |OQutline| texture Other
204.5 random surface | surface |pestle frag.| 50% | QPH |17.9*/10.4*| 9.8* | 2888.1* | 1 convex * polished |end batter
204.6 random surface | surface | bowl frag.| 5% | QTZ | 9.9* | 6.6* | 6.7*| 518.8* | 2 |see comm. * smooth |concave & convex-used as a mano after break
204.7 random surface | surface frag. 5% | GNT |11.2* 8.2*| 7.7*| 886.1* | 1 basined * smooth
204.8 | random surface | surface frag. 5% | GNT [11.9% 11* | 9.2* | 1699.4* | 1 basined * smooth
204.9 random surface | surface frag. 5% | GNT [11.4* 8* | 84*| 737.5* | 1 basined * smooth
211.35] N20OW1 30to40|30to 40 frag. 10% | GNT [11.4*| 10* | 5.8*| 913.4* | 1 | concave * smooth
211.47| N20W1 10to20|50to 60| bowl frag.| 10% | GNT |14.4*| 9.9* | 7.4* | 695.8* | 2 |see comm. * smooth |concave and convex
211.49 | N20W1 10t0 20|50 to 60 frag. 10% | GNT |10.9*%| 8.3* | 4.3* | 597.4* | 1 flat * smooth
224.27 | NB/E13 | 10to 20|50 to 60 frag. 10% | GNT |14.2*{12.3*|15.7*| 796.8* | 1 basined * polished
- - - - frag. 1% | GNT | 6* | 4.3*|4.7*| 127.2* | 1 concave * smooth
- - - - frag. 2% | GNT | 9.7* | 6.4* | 4.7* | 292.6* | 1 | concave * rough
X N28E5 50t060{10to020 frag. 2% | GNT | 5.8% | 4.5% | 44* | 134.8* | 1 | concave * smooth
X N7E10 | 30to040|20to 30 frag. 2% | GNT | 6.1*% | 5.3* | 5.7* | 240.5* | 1 | concave * rough
X N7E10 [20to30|30to 40 frag. 10% | GNT | 9* | 7.4*| 5.6% | 466.6* | 1 flat * rough
X N7E11 ? ? frag. 20% | GNT |18.5*%|13.1*| 4.8* | 388.5* | 2 |see comm. * smooth |concave and convex
X N28E2.5 10to 20|50 to 60 frag. 10% | GNT [11.8*/10.6*/10.1*| 1141* | 1 | concave * smooth |1 st piece of 3 that fit
X N28E2.5 10to 20|50 to 60 frag. 10% | GNT [13.7*/15.1* 5.8*| 1193* | 1 | concave * smooth |2 nd piece of 3 that fit
X N28E2.5 10t020|50to 60| frag. 30% | GNT [26.5*|25.8*|12.9*| 9523.9* | 1 | concave * rough |3 rd piece of 3 that fit
X N27.5E2.5 0to10 |[60to70 frag. 10% | GNT | 9.4* | 9.4* | 7.5*| 778.8* | 1 | concave * smooth
X N27.5E2.5 10to20|50to 60| whole | ### | GNT | 30.3|20.7| 8.8 | 8636.2 | 1 | concave |irregular] smooth
X N27.5E2.5 40to 50|30to 40 frag. 25% | GNT |19.9*|18.9%| 8.2* | 4949.4* | 1 | concave * rough
X N27E3  10to20|40to 50 frag. 5% | GNT | 7.4*| 5.7*| 3.5*| 198.8* | 1 | concave * smooth
X N28.5E4.5 0to10 |[60to70| whole | ### | GNT | 56 |36.4|19.5| 43091 1 | concave rectanglg smooth
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Metates, bowls, and pestles (by level)

1]
m B
- B
z. 4 5 B m m
m Proposed| .m .M .mo 1 _m b-| M Surface
M Depth | Depth ‘s m M .m .ﬂ% % | config- | Basin | Surface
Unit (cm) (cm) Type ® = b -3 = -3 % | uration | Outline | texture Other
X N27.562.5|10t0 20| 50to 60| whole | ### | GNT | 30.3|20.7| 8.8 | 8636.2 | 1 | concave |irregular | smooth
X N27E3 |10t020|40to 50| frag. 5% | GNT | 7.4*| 5.7*| 3.5*| 198.8* | 1 | concave * smooth
132.29 | N9.5/E11 |20t030[30to 40| frag. 95% | GNT |39.7%| 47.8|10.8[21772.4*| 1 | basined Oval | smooth
143.18| N28/E7 |20t030|40to 50| bowlfrag.| 5% | PPT | 9.9*| 8* | 6.6*| 573.4* | 2 |see comm. * smooth |1 concave & 1 convex
171.7 | N52.5/E3 |20t030]20t0 30 frag. 1% | GNT | 5.1* | 3.9 | 3.8% | 124.3* | 1 convex * rough
188.8 | N43/W2 |20t030{10to20|bowlfrag.| 1% | GNT | 5.6* | 4.9*| 3.9* | 121.5* | 2 |see comm. * smooth |1 concave & 1 convex
194.6 | N58.5/E1 {20t030|20t0 30| frag. 5% | VBM | 7* | 6.1*%| 4.5%| 172* 2 |see comm. * rough |1 concave & 1 convex
X N7E10 [20to30{30to040 frag. 10% | GNT | 9* | 7.4*| 5.6* | 466.6* | 1 flat * rough
145.31 [N18/E6(5)|30t040|30to 40| frag. 5% | GNT | 8.1* | 6.1* | 3.6%| 157.6* | 1 | concave * smooth
150.33| N8/E4 |30t040|30to40| frag. 5% | EST | 6.1* | 54*| 6* | 315.2* | 1 flat * smooth
150.40| NB/E14 |30t0o40|40to 50| frag. 1% | GNT | 4.1%| 3* | 3.1* 51* 1 Flat * smooth
154.13 | N27/W8 [30t040[20t0 30| frag. 1% | GNT | 2.5% | 1.9*| .7* 4.5* 1 Flat * smooth
211.35| N20W1 |30t0o40[30to40| frag. 10% | GNT |11.4* 10* | 5.8%| 913.4* | 1 | concave * smooth
X N7E10 |30t040]|201t030 frag. 2% | GNT | 6.1*% | 5.3*| 5.7* | 240.5* | 1 | concave * rough
X N27.562.5|/40t0 50|30 to 40| frag. 25% | GNT |19.9%/18.9%| 8.2* | 4949.4* | 1 | concave * rough
X N28E5 |50t060[10t020| frag. 2% | GNT | 5.8% | 4.5* | 4.4* | 134.8% | 1 | concave * smooth
X N7E11 ? ? frag. 20% | GNT ]18.5*|13.1*| 4.8% | 388.5* | 2 |see comm. * smooth |concave and convex
204.10| random random | surface frag. 5% | GNT |16.7*13.7*| 9* | 2299.6* | 1 basined * smooth
204.5 random random | surface |pestle frag.| 50% | QPH [17.9%10.4*| 9.8* | 2888.1* | 1 convex * polished {end batter
204.6 | random random | surface | bowl frag.| 5% | QTZ | 9.9* | 6.6* | 6.7*| 518.8* | 2 |see comm. * smooth |concave & convex-used as a mano after break
204.7 | random random | surface frag. 5% | GNT [11.2* 8.2* | 7.7*| 886.1* | 1 basined * smooth
204.8 | random | random | surface frag. 5% | GNT [11.9% 11* | 9.2*| 1699.4* | 1 | basined * smooth
204.9 random random | surface frag. 5% | GNT |11.4* 8* | 84*| 737.5* | 1 basined * smooth
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Metates, bowls, and pestles (by unit)

g

B 7 § ;

2 2 Elg|3s| B

3 flalz |88 2 |t

] Proposed .mo ] .m | 2 | Surface

w Depth | Depth S m g ..m g % | config- Basin | Surface

Unit (cm) (cm) Type R = 3 3 = 2 % | uration | Outline | texture Other

171.13| N52.5/E3 {10t0 20| 30to 40| frag. 5% | GNT | 7.7* | 6.8* | 5.1* | 304.5* | 1 | concave * smooth
171.14| N52.5/E3 |10to 20|30 to 40 frag. 2% | GNT | 6.7* | 6.6* | 2.8*| 189.3* | 1 convex * smooth
171.15| N52.5/E3 |10t020|30to 40| frag. 10% | SST | 9.6* | 8.2* | 7.2* | 633.8* | 1 Flat * smooth
171.7 | N52.5/E3 |20t030|20to 30| frag. 1% | GNT | 5.1* | 3.9* | 3.8* | 124.3* | 1 convex * rough
197.4 | N53/W1 |10t020/20to 30| frag. 5% | GNT |12.2* 6.5* | 7.2* | 729.9* | 1 | concave * smooth
194.6 | N58.5/E1 | 20t0 30|20 to 30 frag. 5% | VBM| 7* | 6.1* | 4.5* 172* 2 |see comm. * rough |1 concave & 1 convex
193.8 | N62/W5 [10t020|10to 20 frag. 5% | GNT | 6.7* | 6.4* | 5.2* | 345.5* | 1 Flat * rough
193.9 | N62/W5 |10t0o20|10to 20| bowl frag.| 5% | VBM | 6.3* | 4.4* | 3.9* | 133.1* | 1 | concave * rough

X N7E10 [20t030|30to40| frag. 10% | GNT | 9* | 7.4*| 5.6 | 466.6* | 1 flat * rough

X N7E10 {30to40|20to 30 frag. 2% | GNT | 6.1* | 5.3* | 5.7*| 240.5* | 1 | concave * rough

X N7E11 ? ? frag. 20% | GNT |18.5*|13.1* 4.8*| 388.5* | 2 |see comm. * smooth |concave and convex
224.27| N8/E13 |10t020|50to 60| frag. 10% | GNT |14.2%|12.3*%]15.7*| 796.8* | 1 | basined * polished
150.40| NB/E14 |30to40]|40to50| frag. 1% | GNT | 4.1*| 3* | 3.1* 51* 1 Flat * smooth
150.33| NB/E4 |30to40|30to40| frag. 5% | EST | 6.1*| 5.4* | 6* | 315.2* | 1 flat * smooth
132.29 | N9.5/E11 |20t030|30to 40| frag. 95% | GNT |39.7*/ 47.8|10.8|21772.4*| 1 | basined Oval smooth
129.34| N9/E10 |10to20|60to70| frag. 1% | GNT | 6.1* | 5.9* | 3.9*| 161.3* | 1 Flat * polished
149.40| N9/E12 | O0to10 |70to 80| frag. 5% | GNT |14.2* 9.1* | 6* | 1004.2* | 1 Flat * rough
204.10| random random | surface frag. 5% | GNT |16.7*]13.7*%| 9* | 2299.6* | 1 basined * smooth
204.5 random random | surface |pestle frag.| 50% | QPH |17.9%[10.4*| 9.8* | 2888.1* | 1 convex * polished |end batter
204.6 random random | surface | bowlfrag.| 5% | QTZ | 9.9* | 6.6* | 6.7*| 518.8* | 2 |see comm. * smooth |concave & convex-used as a mano after break
204.7 random random | surface frag. 5% | GNT |11.2* 8.2* | 7.7* | 886.1* | 1 basined * smooth
204.8 random random | surface frag. 5% | GNT |11.9* 11* | 9.2*| 1699.4* | 1 basined * smooth
204.9 random random | surface frag. 5% | GNT |11.4* 8* | 8.4*| 737.5* | 1 | basined * smooth

128



N67W22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53wW1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43w2
N42wW2
N41E4
N35W8

N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31W7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5

3 N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9

1 N26W8
N26E1

1 N24E4
N24E9
N22W1
N21W8
N21W1
N21E1
N20W11

Site list - manos 0-10 cm

N20W8
N20wW1
N20E1
N1sw1
N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N18E7(ES6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13El
N12W6
N12W5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
NOW17

130

V]

N9E10
N9E11
N9E12
N9E13
N8E4
N8E9
NSE10
N8E11
NSE12
N8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
NT7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4aw24

NG

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9W23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S12W1
S19E3.5



Site map - manos 0-10 cm

NORTH / SOUTH LINE

70m

12|

NORTH

WEST EAST

SOUTH

‘WEST/EASTLINE

By

m 0 5 METERS
131



N67TW22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43w2
N42wW2
N41E4
N35W8

N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31W7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22wW1
N21wWs8
N21w1
N21E1
N20W11

Site list - manos 10-20 cm

w =3

N20W8
N20W1
N20E1
N18w1
N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(ES5)
N18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12weé
N12W5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
NoOwW17

132

1 N9E10
1 N9E11
NIE12

1 N9E13
N8E4

N8E9

2 N8E10
N8E1l1
N8E12
NS8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1

11 N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11

1 N6E13
N4w24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9wW23
S9E1
SSE7
S12W6
S12wW1
S19E3.5

1



Site map - manos 10-20 cm

NORTH /SOUTH LINE

70m

=1
11

| E

NORTH

WEST+ EAST

SOUTH

o

i

‘WEST/EASTLINE

10m

|

m m 0 5 METERS
133



N67TW22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43wW2
N42w2
N41E4
N35W8

N33E1
N32E11

1

1

N32E4(3)
N31W7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28ES
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22w1
N21W8
N21w1
N21E1
N20w11

Site list - manos 20-30 cm

b ek DD b et

fury

N20W8
N20wW1
N20E1
N18w1l
N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12w6
N12wW5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
NOwW17

134

N9E10
N9E11
N9E12
N9E13
NSE4
N8E9
NSE10
N8E1l1
N8E12
N8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
NT7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4w24

1

1

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9W23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S12wW1
S19E3.5



Site map - manos 20-30 cm

NORTH / SOUTH LINE

70m

t=

40m

10m

|

135

0

5 METERS

NORTH

WEST EAST

SOUTH

WEST/EASTLINE



N67TW22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53wW20
N53W17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43wW2
N42W2
N41E4
N35W8

N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31wW7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28ES5

1 N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27wW9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22wW1
N21ws8
N21wW1
N21E1
N20W11

Site list - manos 30-40 cm

1

N20wWs8
N20W1
N20E1
N18w1
N18E2(E1)
NI1SE3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(ES5)
N18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12weé
N12W5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
NOwW17

136

2

N9E10
N9E11
NIE12
N9E13
N8E4
N8E9
N8E10
N8E11
NgE12
N8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4w24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9wW23
S9E1
S9E7
S12Ws6
S12W1
S19E3.5



Site map - manos 30-40 cm

NORTH /SOUTH LINE

] o

11
1

10m

Ep: |

137

L= |

0

5 METERS

NORTH

WES’I‘A{- EAST

SOUTH

WEST /EASTLINE



N67W22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43wW2
N42w2
N41E4
N35W8

N33E1l
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31W7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22w1
N21W8
N21wW1
N21E1
N20W11

Site list - manos 40-50 cm

N20W8
N20w1
N20E1
N1isw1

2 NI8E2(E1)

N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12wé
N12ws

1 N11E11

N10E10
N10E11

N9.5E11
Now17

138

NIE10
N9E11
NIE12
NSE13
NSE4
NSE9
N8E10
N8E1l1l
N8E12
N8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4wW24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9W23
S9E1
S9ET
S12W6
S12wW1
S19E3.5



Site map - manos 40-50 cm

NORTH /SOUTHLINE

70m

NORTH

W'EST+ EAST

SOUTH

WEST/EASTLINE

10m

T1

Ehs |

ol

139

0

5 METERS



N67W22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53wW1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43wW2
N42W2
N41E4
N35W8

N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31w7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22wW1
N21W8
N21w1
N21E1
N20W11

Site list - manos 50-60 cm

N20W8
N20w1
N20E1
N1sw1
N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12wé
N12wW5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
Now17

140

N9E10
N9E11
N9E12
N9E13
N8E4
NSE9
N8E10
N8E11
N8E12
N8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4w24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9W23
S9E1
SOE7
S12W6
S12W1
S19E3.5



Site map - manos 50-60 cm

NORTH / SOUTH LINE

70m

NORTH

WEST EAST

SOUTH

10m

WEST/EASTLINE

10m

BE

141

0 5 METERS



N67W22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43W2
N42w2
N41E4
N35W8

N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31w7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26Ws8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22w1
N21wWs8
N21W1
N21E1
N20W11

Site list - manos 60-70 cm

N20ws
N20ow1
N20E1
N18w1l
N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12Wé
N12w5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
NOW17

142

NIE10
N9E11

1 N9E12
N9E13
N8E4
NB8E9
N8E10
N8E11
N8E12
N8E13
N8E13.5
1 N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4w24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1wW7
S1E1
S4W9
S9W23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S12wW1
S19E3.5



Site map - manos 60-70 cm

NORTH /SOUTH LINE

70m

NORTH

WEST EAST

SOUTH

‘WEST/EASTLINE

3 |

143

=

m 0 5 METERS



N67TW22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43w2
N42w2
N41E4
N35wW8

N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31W7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22wW1
N21wW8
N21w1
N21E1
N20wW11

Site list - manos 70-80 cm.

N20wW8
N20wW1
N20E1
N1isw1
N18E2(El)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(ES5)
N18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12wse
N12W5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
Now17

144

NIE10
N9E11
N9E12
N9E13
N8E4
N8E9
N8E10
N8E11
N8E12
N8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4w24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9W23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S512wW1
S19E3.5



Site map - manos 70-80 cm

NORTH /SOUTH LINE

T0m

NORTH

WEST+ EAST

SOUTH

WEST/EASTLINE

11

5y

145

0

5 METERS



N67TW22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43w2
N42w2
N41E4
N35W8

N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31W7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22wW1
N21W8
N21w1
N21E1
N20W11

Site list manos 80-90 cm

N20W8
N20wW1
N20E1
N1isw1
N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12W6
N12W5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
NOW17

146

1

N9E10
N9E11
N9E12
N9E13
N8E4
N8E9
N8E10
N8E11
N8E12
N8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4aw24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9W23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S12wW1
S19E3.5



Site map - manos 80-90 cm

NORTH /SOUTH LINE

70m

=

NORTH

WEST EAST

SOUTH

10m

‘WEST/EASTLINE

By

147

0

1
5 METERS




N67W22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53wW17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43wW2
N42w2
N41E4
N35wWs8

N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31w7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27wW8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22w1
N21wW8
N21w1
N21E1
N20W11

Site list - manos 90-100 cm

N20W8
N20W1
N20E1
Nigw1i
N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N18E7(ES6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12W6
N12w5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
NowW17

148

N9E10
N9E11
N9E12
N9E13
N8E4
N8E9
N8E10
N8E11
N8E12
N8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
NT7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4w24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1IW7
S1E1
S4W9
S9W23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S12W1
S19E3.5



Site map - manos 90-100 cm

NORTH / SOUTH LINE

70m

NORTH

WEST EAST

SOUTH

40m

WEST/EASTLINE

10m

72

149

Tol

5 METERS



N67W22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43W2
N42wW2
N41E4
N35Ws8

N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31W7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22w1
N21W8
N21w1
N21E1
N20W11

Site list - metates 0-10 cm

w

N20W8
N20wW1
N20E1
N1isw1
N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
NI18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12Wé
N12W5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
Now17
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N9E10
N9E11
N9E12
N9E13
NSE4
NS8E9
N8E10
N8E11
NSE12
N8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
NT7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4wW24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
SSW23
S9E1
SOE7
S12W6
S12W1
S19E3.5



Site map - metates 0-10 cm

NORTH /SOUTHLINE

70m

1]
11

.
NORTH

1
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SOUTH

40m
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N67TW22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53wW1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43w2
N42wW2
N41E4
N35wW8

N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)

1 N31W7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5

1 N27W9
4 N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4

1 N24E9
N22W1
N21W8
N21W1

1 N21E1
N20W11

Site list - metates 10-20 cm

N20W8
N20wW1
N20E1
N1gw1

3 NI18S8E2(E1)

N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)

1 N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)

1 N18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(ES6)

1 N16W5
N15W5

2 N14W14.5

N13E1
N12wé6
N12W5

N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
Now17
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2 N9E10
N9E11
2 NOE12
N9E13
N8E4
NSE9
NS8E10
N8E11
N8E12
N8E13
2 NS8E135
N8E14
1 N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
1 N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4W24

1

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9W23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S12wW1
S19E3.5



Site map - metates 10-20 cm

NORTH /SOUTH LINE

70m

| o)
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| BT

NORTH

WEST EAST

SOUTH

40m

i
|

T WEST/EASTLINE

10m

|

o

m 0 5 METERS
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N67W22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43wW2
N42w2
N41E4
N35W8

N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31W7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5

1 N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9

1 N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4

1 N24E9
N22W1
N21W8
N21W1
N21E1
N20W11

Site list - metates 20-30 cm

N20W8
N20W1
N20E1
N18W1
N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12W6
N12W5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
N9W17
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NIE10
N9E11
N9E12
N9E13
N8E4
N8E9
N8E10
N8E11l
N8E12
N8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14

N7.5E11

N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4aw24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1w7
S1E1
S4W9
S9wW23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S12W1
S19E3.5



Site map - metates 20-30 em

NORTH/SOUTH LINE

70m

1
I-1

=

NORTH

WEST: EAST

SOUTH

40m

1

WEST/EASTLINE

]

=
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N67W22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43w2
N42w2
N41E4
N35Ws8

N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31W7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22w1
N21ws
N21w1
N21E1
N20W11

Site list - metates 30-40 cm

N20W8
N20W1
N20E1
N18w1
N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
1 NIS8E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1l
N12w6
N12wW5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
NoOW17
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N9E10
N9E11
N9E12
N9E13
N8E4
N8E9
N8E10
NSE11l
N8E12
N8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4w24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9W23
S9E1
SOE7
S12W6
S12wW1
S19E3.5



Site map - metates 80-40 cm

NORTH /SOUTH LINE

10m

B[
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5 METERS

NORTH

WEST+ EAST

SOUTH

‘WEST/EASTLINE



N67W22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43wW2
N42wW2
N41E4
N35wWs8

N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31wW7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22w1
N21W8
N21w1
N21E1
N20W11

Site list- metates 40-50 cm

N20Ws8
N20wW1
N20E1
Nisw1

1 NI1SE2(E1)

N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
NI18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E8)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12wW6
N12W5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
Now17
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N9E10
N9E11
N9E12
N9E13
N8E4
N8E9
N8E10
N8E11
N8E12
N8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4w24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9wW23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S12wW1
S19E3.5



Site map - metates 40-50 cm

NORTH/SOUTH LINE

70m

NORTH

WEST EAST

SOUTH

WEST/EASTLINE

L |
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N67W22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43w2
N42wW2
N41E4
N35W8

N33E1l
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31W7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22w1
N21w8
N21w1
N21E1
N20W11

Site list - metates 50-60 cm

N20W8
N20W1
N20E1
N18w1
N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N18E7(ES6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12wWé6
N12W5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
Now17
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N9E10
N9E11
N9E12
N9E13
N8E4
N8E9
N8E10
N8E11
N8E12
N8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4aw24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1IW7
S1E1
S4W9
S9W23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S12W1
S19E3.5



Site map - metates 50-60 cm

NORTH /SOUTH LINE

70m

50m

NORTH

WEST—}- EAST

SOUTH

1

WEST/EASTLINE
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m 0 5 METERS
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N67W22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43w2
N42wW2
N41E4
N35W8

N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31W7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28ES5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22W1
N21ws8
N21w1
N21E1
N20W11

Site list - metates 60-70 cm

N20wWs8
N20W1
N20E1
N18w1
N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E86)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12wé
N12W5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
NOwW17
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N9E10
N9E11
N9E12
N9E13
N8E4
N8E9
N8E10
N8E1l1
N8E12
N8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4w24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9W23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S12W1
S19E3.5



Site map - metates 60-70 cm

NORTH / SOUTH LINE
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NORTH

WEST«}- EAST

SOUTH
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N67W22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53wW20
N53wW17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43w2
N42w2
N41E4
N35wWs8
N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31wW7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22w1
N21Ws8
N21W1
N21E1
N20wW11

Site list - metates 70-80 cm

N20W8
N20w1
N20E1
N1sw1l
N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12wW6
N12ws
N11E11
N10E10
N10E1l1
N9.5E11
Now17
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N9E10
N9E11
N9E12
N9E13
N8E4
NSE9
N8E10
N8E1l1
N8E12
N8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4w24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9W23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S12wW1
S19E3.5



Site map - metates 70-80 cm

NORTH/SOUTH LINE

70m

NORTH

WEST EAST

SOUTH

‘WEST/EASTLINE

10m

By

m 0 5 METERS
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N67wW22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43w2
N42w2
N41E4
N35Ws8

N33E1
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31W7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5

3 N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9

2 N26W8
N26E1

1 N24E4
N24E9
N22W1
N21W8
N21W1
N21E1
N20W11

Site list - groundstone 0-10 cm

[, B LR VU

[ SO

N20W8
N20W1
N20E1
N1sw1
N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12we
N12wWs5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E1l1
N9.5E11
N9W17
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N9E10
N9E11
N9E12
N9E13
N8E4
NSE9
N8E10
N8E11
N8E12
NSE13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4Ww24

Ot =

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9W23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S12wW1
S19E3.5



Site map - groundstone 0-10 cm

NORTH /SOUTH LINE
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N67W22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43w2
N42wW2
N41E4
N35W8

N33E1
N32E11

[y

- O b

N32E4(3)
N31W7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
N28E5
N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9
N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4
N24E9
N22w1
N21wWs8
N21W1
N21E1
N20w11

Site list - groundstone 10-20 cm

(S TR T

1

N20wW8
N20w1
N20E1
N1swl1l
N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12wé
N12W5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
N9.5E11
Now17
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(ST GRS

N9E10
N9E11
N9E12
N9E13
N8E4
N8E9
NS8E10
N8E11
NSE12
N8E13
N8E13.5
NgE14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4w24

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9W23
S9E1
SOE7
S12W6
S12w1
S19E3.5

1



Site map - groundstone 10-20 cm
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N67W22
N62W5
N62E12
NG6OE19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53W20
N53W17
N53W1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43W2
N42wW2
N41E4
N35W8
N33E1l
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31W7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5

1 N28E5
1 N28E7
N27.5E2.5
N27W9

1 N27W8
N27E1
N27E2.5
N27E3
N26W9
N26W8
N26E1
N24E4

2 N24E9
N22w1
N21wWs8
N21w1

2 N21E1

N20W11

Site list - groundstone 20-30 cm

[ U I

[y

N20ws8
N2ow1
N20E1
N1isw1l
N18E2(E1)
N18E3(E2)
N18E4(E3)
N18E5(54)
N18E6(E5)
N18E7(E6)
N17E6(E5)
N17E7(E6)
N16W5
N15W5
N14W14.5
N13E1
N12w6
N12wW5
N11E11
N10E10
N10E11
NO9.5E11
NOwW17
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N9E10
N9E11
N9E12
N9E13
NSE4
NSE9
N8E10
N8E11l
N8E12
N8E13
N8E13.5
N8E14
N7.5E11
N7E1
N7E7
N7E10
N7E11
N7E12
N7E13
N6E10
N6E11
N6E13
N4w24

1

1

N3E10
N2E18
NOE1
NOE10
NOE17
S1W7
S1E1
S4W9
S9W23
S9E1
S9E7
S12W6
S12wW1
S19E3.5



Site map - groundstone 20-30 cm '

NORTH/SOUTH LINE
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N67TW22
N62W5
N62E12
N60E19
N58.5W1
N58.5E1
N53wW20
N53W17
N53wW1
N52.5E3
N52.5E4
N52E9
N52E14
N48ES8
N48E9
N47E12
N46E12
N43w2
N42w2
N41E4
N35w8

N33E1l
N32E11

N32E4(3)
N31wW7
N30.5W22
N28.5E4.5
N28E2.5
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